STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
CASE NO. 25811

NOTICE OF AMENDED EXHIBIT PACKET

Pursuant to the Technical Examiner’s request at the January 8, 2020 Examiner Docket,
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”) provides the attached amended exhibit packet, which includes
the following amended exhibits:

e Exhibit A: Revised Compulsory Pooling Checklist description of MR 1 Federal 501H
well’s completion target to “Third Bone Spring”;

e Exhibit B.2: Revised to correct heading on slide;

e Exhibit B.3: Revised to correct heading on slide, add cross section well API numbers,
and make well names legible, and adding a second slide to Exhibit B.3 with well names
and APl numbers;

e Exhibit B.5: Revised to correct heading on slide.

No parties have entered an appearance in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.
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By:

Deana M. Bennett

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
Deana.bennett@modrall.com
Earl.debrine@modrall.com




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25811

Chevron

As Revised 1/8/2026



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25811

TABLE OF CONTENTS!

Exhibit A: Compulsory Pooling Checklist
e Exhibit A.1: Application
e Exhibit A.2: Self-Affirmed Declaration of Douglas Crawford, Land
Professional
Exhibit A.3: C-102s
Exhibit A.4: Lease Tract Map/Summary of Interests
Exhibit A.5: Unit recapitulation/Parties to Be Pooled
Exhibit A.6: Sample well proposal letter and AFES
Exhibit A.7: Summary of Contacts
Exhibit A.8: Committed/Uncommitted Notice Exhibit

Exhibit B: Self-Affirmed Declaration of Darsel Wright, Geologist

Exhibit B.1: Locator Map

Exhibit B.2: Structure Map and Cross-reference Well Locator
Exhibit B.3: Stratigraphic Cross Section

Exhibit B.4: Gun Barrel Diagram

Exhibit B.5: Gross Isopach

Exhibit B.6: Resume

Exhibit C: Self-Affirmed Declaration of Deana Bennett

Exhibit C.1: Sample Notice Letter, dated December 12, 2025
Exhibit C.2: Mailing List of Parties

Exhibit C.3: Certified Mailing Tracking List

Exhibit C.4: Affidavit of Publication for December 17, 2025

! Revised exhibits denoted by italics

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
1



COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 25811

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Hearing Date:

January 8, 2026

Applicant

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (4323)

Applicant's Counsel:

Modrall Sperling

Case Title:

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors: None

Well Family MR 1
Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Bone Spring
Primary Product (Qil or Gas): Oil

Pooling this vertical extent: Bone Spring

Pool Name and Pool Code:

Triple X; Bone Spring, West (96674)

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit

Type {Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal
Size (Acres) 638.84
Building Blocks: 40

Orientation:

North-South

Description: TRS/County

All of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe and is
approval of non-standard unit requested in this application?

N. The unit is a 638.84 non-standard unit comprised of all of
Section 1. Chevron has received an NSP order adminstratively,
Order No. NSP-2302.

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description N
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description N
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A

Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract

See Exhibit A-5

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation, completion status (standard or non-

standard)

Add wells as needed

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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Well #1: MR 1 Federal #507H

API'No. 30-025-55516

SHL: 629' FNL & 2572' FWL, (Unit C), Section 1, T24S, R32E  BHL:
25' FSL & 1170' FWL, (Unit M), Section 1, T24S, R32E

FTP: 100' FNL & 1170’ FWL, Section 1, T24S, R32E LTP: 100' FSL &
1170' FWL, Section 1, T24S, R32E

Completion Target: Third Bone Spring (Approx. 12,180' TVD)
Orientation: North/South

Well #2: MR 1 Federal #508H

AP!I No. 30-025-55517

SHL: 629’ FNL & 2592' FWL, (Unit C), Section 1, T24S, R32E  BHL:
25' FSL & 2310' FWL, (Unit N), Section 1, T24S, R32E

FTP: 100' FNL & 2310' FWL, Section 1, T24S, R32E LTP: 100' FSL &
750' 2310, Section 1, T24S, R32E

Completion Target: Third Bone Spring {Approx. 12,180' TVD)
Orientation: North/South

Well #3: MR 1 Federal #509H

APl No. 30-025-55518

SHL: 629' FNL & 2612' FWL, (Unit C), Section 1, T24S, R32E  BHL:
25' FSL & 1590' FEL, (Unit O), Section 1, T24S, R32E

FTP: 100' FNL & 1590' FEL, Section 1, T24S, R32E LTP: 100' FSL &
1590' FEL, Section 1, T24S, R32E

Completion Target: Third Bone Spring (Approx. 12,180' TVD)
Orientation: North/South

Well #4: MR 1 Federal #510H

API No. 30-025-55519

SHL: 629' FNL & 2632' FWL, (Unit C), Section 1, T24S, R32E  BHL:
25' FSL & 330' FEL, (Unit P), Section 1, T24S, R32E

FTP: 100' FNL & 330' FEL, Section 1, T24S, R32E LTP: 100' FSL &
330’ FEL, Section 1, T24S, R32E

Completion Target: Third Bone Spring (Approx. 12,180' TVD)
Orientation: North/South

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit A-3

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibit A-6

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $

$13,030. See Exhibit A-2, Paragraph 19

Production Supervision/Month $

$1,170. See Exhibit A-2, Paragraph 19

Justification for Supervision Costs

See Exhibit A-2, Paragraph 19

Requested Risk Charge

200%. See Exhibit A-2, Paragraph 20

Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing

Exhibits A-1; C-1

Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing)

Exhibit C-2 and C-3; A-8

Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit C-4; A-8
Ownership Determination
Land OwnansinreSshamaatisphthedpscing Unit Exhibit A-4

No. 25811
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Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-5
If approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit is requested, Tract List
(including lease numbers and owners) of Tracts subject to notice NA
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-5
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled N/A
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below)

N/A
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-6
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-5
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A-7
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A-2
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit A-6
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit A-6
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-6
Geology
Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-4
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit B-4

Well Orientation {with rationale)

Exhibit B, Para. 11

Target Formation Exhibit B-2
HSU Cross Section Exhibit B-3
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit A-3
Tracts Exhibit A-4
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-5
General Location Map (including basin) S
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-2
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-3

Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

gha M. Bennett h . l/f/}

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

N}MMA/ X// [0

Date:

12/22/2025

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25811

APPLICATION

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”) (OGRID No. 4323), through its undersigned attorneys,
hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division pursuant to the provisions of
NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted interests in a 638.84-acre, more or
less, Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit underlying all of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range
32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this application, Chevron states:

1. Chevron has an interest in the subject lands and has a right to drill and operate a
well thereon.

2. Chevron seeks to dedicate all of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 32 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico to form a 638.84-acre, more or less, Bone Spring horizontal
spacing unit (the “Unit”).

3. Chevron seeks to dedicate the Unit to the following wells:

a. MR 1 Federal 507H (API 30-025-55516) well to be horizontally drilled with a
proposed first take point in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 1, and a proposed
last take point in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 1;

b. MR 1 Federal S08H (API 30-025-55517) well to be horizontally with a proposed
first take point in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 1, and a proposed last take

point in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 1;

EXHIBIT
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c. MR 1 Federal S09H (API 30-025-55518) well with a proposed first take point in
the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SW/4
SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1; and

d. MR 1 Federal 510H (API 30-025-55519) well to be horizontally drilled with a
proposed first take point in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed
last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 1.

4. The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox.

5. Chevron applied administratively for a non-standard unit, which was approved
under Order NSP-2302.

6. Chevron sought, but has been unable to obtain, a voluntary agreement from all
interest owners in the Unit to participate in the drilling of the wells or to otherwise commit their
interests to the wells.

7. The pooling of all interests in the Unit will prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells,
prevent waste and protect correlative rights and will allow Chevron to obtain its just and fair share
of the oil and gas underlying the subject lands.

WHEREFORE, Chevron requests this application be set for hearing before an Examiner
of the Oil Conservation Division on January 8, 2026 and after notice and hearing as required by

law, the Division enter its order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;
B. Designating Chevron as operator of the Unit and the wells to be drilled thereon;
C. Authorizing Chevron to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
wells;
2
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D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the wells in

the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.
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Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS

& SISK, P.A.

By:/s/ Deana M. Benneft

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Deana M. Bennett

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
edebrinef@modrall.com

deana.bennettzomodrall.com

Attorneys for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
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CASE NO. 25811 . Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order from the Division pooling all uncommitted
interests in a 638.84-acre, more or less, Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit underlying all of
Section 1, Township 24 South, ranger 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. The spacing
unit will be dedicated to the following wells: MR 1 Federal S507H (API 30-025-55516) well to be
horizontally drilled with a proposed first take point in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section I, and
a proposed last take point in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 1; MR 1 Federal S08H (API 30-
025-55517) well to be horizontally with a proposed first take point in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of
Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 1; MR 1 Federal
509H (API 30-025-55518) well with a proposed first take point in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of
Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1; and MR 1
Federal S10H (API 30-025-55519) well to be horizontally drilled with a proposed first take point
in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P)
of Section 1. The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells, the allocation of these costs as well as the
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. as operator
of the wells, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling said wells. The unit is located
approximately 25.5 miles east of Malaga, New Mexico.

frpes F2OS/2028 (H:23008 AM
miner Hearing 1-8-26
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25811

SELF-AFFIRMED DECLARATION OF DOUGLAS CRAWFORD

Douglas Crawford hereby states and declares as follows:

1. I am over the age of 18, I am a land professional for Chevron U.S.A. Inc., and I
have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.

2. I have previously testified before the Oil Conservation Division (“Division™) and
my credentials as an expert petroleum landman were accepted as a matter of record.

3. My area of responsibility at Chevron includes the area of Lea County in New
Mexico.

4. [ am familiar with the application Chevron filed in this case, which is included in
the exhibit packet as Exhibit A.1.

5. I am familiar with the status of the lands that are subject to the application.

6. I submit the following information pursuant to NMAC 19.15.4.12.A(1) in support
of the above referenced compulsory pooling application. |

7. The purpose of the application is to force pool all uncommitted interests into the
horizontal spacing unit described below, and in the wells to be drilled in the unit.

8. No opposition is expected because the interest owners being pooled have been
contacted regarding the proposed wells, but have failed or refused to voluntarily commit their

interests in the wells.




9. In this case, Chevron seeks an order from the Division for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in a 638.84-acre, more or less, Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit
underlying all of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New
Mexico.

10.  The spacing unit will be dedicated to the following wells:

e MR 1 Federal 507H (API 30-025-55516) well to be horizontally drilled with a
proposed first take point in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 1, and a proposed
last take point in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 1;

e MR 1 Federal S08H (API 30-025-55517) well to be horizontally with a proposed
first take point in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 1, and a proposed last take
point in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 1;

e MR 1 Federal 509H (API 30-025-55518) well with a proposed first take point in
the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SW/4
SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1; and

¢ MR 1 Federal 510H (API 30-025-55519) well to be horizontally drilled with a
proposed first take point in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed
last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 1.

11.  The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox.

12.  Chevron applied administratively for a non-standard unit, which was approved
under Order NSP-2302.

13.  Attached as Exhibit A.3 are the proposed C-102s for the wells.

14. Exhibit A.4 is a plat of tracts and applicable lease numbers.

15.  Exhibit A.5 includes a unit recapitulation of the interest owners and percentage
ownership, as well as the pooled parties.

16. I have conducted a diligent search of the public records in the county where the

well is located, and conducted phone directory and computer searches to locate contact information

2
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for parties entitled to notification, and mailed the working interest owners and unleased mineral
interest owners well proposals, including the Authorizations for Expenditure (AFEs).

17. In my opinion, Chevron has made a good faith effort to obtain voluntary joinder of
the uncommitted mineral interest owners in the proposed wells.

18. Exhibit A.6 contains sample well proposal letters (one for working interest owners
and one for unleased mineral interest owners) and AFEs. The estimated cost of the wells set forth
in the AFEs are fair and reasonable and comparable to the costs of other wells of similar depths
and length drilled in this area of New Mexico.

19. Chevron requests overhead and administrative rates of $13,030 month for drilling
the wells and $1,170 month for the producing wells. These rates are fair, and comparable to the
rates charged by other operators for wells of this type in this area of Southeastern, New Mexico.
Chevron requests that these rates be adjusted periodically as provided in the COPAS Accounting
Procedure.

20. Chevron requests the maximum cost plus 200% risk charge be assessed against
non-consenting working interest owners.

21.  Inmy opinion, Chevron has made a good faith effort to obtain voluntary joinder of
the working interest owners in the proposed wells as demonstrated by the chronology of contact
in Exhibit A-7.

22.  Exhibit A-8 identifies the owners in the proposed unit, whether they are committed
or uncommitted, and, if uncommitted, the date notice was provided. The information regarding the
method and date of notice was provided by counsel for Chevron.

23. The parties Chevron is seeking to pool were notified of this hearing. Chevron seeks

to pool overriding royalty interest owners, and they were also provided notice of this hearing.

3
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24. In my opinion, the granting of this application is in the interests of conservation and
the prevention of waste.

25.  The attachments to this self-affirmed declaration were prepared by me, or compiled
from company business records, or were prepared at my direction.

26.  Pursuant to Rule 1-011 NMRA, I declare and affirm under penalty of perjury under
the laws of the State of New Mexico that the foregoing statements are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

[Signature Page Follows]

4
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Dated: December 16, 2025

Qﬂ%g@;ﬁq

Douglas Crawford
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Santa Fe Main Office State of New Mexico B
Phone: (505) 476-3441 Fax: (55) 476-3462 E Mi Is & N IR w
General Information nergy, crals atural Resources Revised July 9, 2024
Phone: (505) 629-6116 Department Submit Electronically
| _ 5 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION via OCD Permitting
Online Phone Directory Visit: - :
hittps://www.emnrd.nm. gov/ocd/contact-us/ Submittal X Initial Submittal
uomital " Amended Report
O As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025-55516 96674 TRIPLE X;BONE SPRING, WEST
Property Code Property Name Well Number
PENDING MR 1 FEDERAL 507H
OG RID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3640
Surface Owner: [J State [ Fee [J Tribal 8 Federal Mineral Owner: [ State [1 Fee [] Tribal X Federal
Surface Location
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
C 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 629' NORTH 2572' WEST 32.252216° N 103.628540° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
M 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 25' SOUTH 1170' WEST 32.239522° N 103.633031° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Dedicated Acres | Infill or Defining Well  |Defining Well AP Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)|Consolidation Code
638.84 N/A
No N/A
Order Numbers - NSP-2302 Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [1Yes CONo RIN/A
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
D 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' NORTH 1170' WEST 32.253655° N 103.633080° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
D 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' NORTH 1170' WEST 32.253655° N 103.633080° W| LEA
N.M.P.M.
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
M 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' SOUTH 1170' WEST 32.239729° N 103.633032° W| LEA
N.M.P.M.
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type X Horizontal [] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
PENDING 3640
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of
best of my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, actual surveys made by me or under my supervis that the same is true and correct
that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interestin | to the best of my belief,
the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well
at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or See Sheet 2 of 2 for plat.
unleased mineral interest, or to a voluntary pooling agr t or a compulsory
pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received 10/07/2025
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased
mineral interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of -
the well 's completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling
order from the division.
Signature Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor \Vj
EXHIBIT 04/11/2024
Printed Name ber Date of Survey
°
Email Address
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated acreage
in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled. with the dimensions from the section lines in the

cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the Completed
interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal Meridian.
I the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

See Sheet 1 of 2 for notes & certification.

MR 1 FEDERAL

NO. 507H WELL

X =718,033.38' (NAD27 NM E)

Y = 456,146.03'

LAT. 32.252094° N (NAD27)

LONG. 103.628059° W

X =759,217.15' (NAD83/2011 NM E)
Y = 456,204.79'

LAT. 32.262218° N (NAD83/2011)
LONG. 103.628540° W

PROPOSED FIRST

TAKE POINT/KOP

X =716,626.62' (NAD27 NM E)

Y = 456,660.01'

LAT. 32.253532° N (NAD27)
LONG, 103.632598° W

X =T757,810.37" (NAD83/2011 NM E)
Y =456,718.79'

LAT. 32.253655" N (NADB3/2011)
LONG. 103.633080° W

PROPOSED LAST

TAKE POINT

X =716,674.17" (NAD27 NM E)

Y = 451,594.04'

LAT. 32.239606° N (NAD27)

LONG. 103.632552° W

X =757,858.13' (NAD83/2011 NM E)
Y =451,652.71"

LAT. 32.239729° N (NADB3/2011)
LONG. 103.633032° W

PROPOSED BOTTOM

HOLE LOCATION
X=716,674.87" (NAD27 NM E)

Y =451,519.05'

LAT, 32.239400° N (NAD27)

LONG. 103.632551° W

XK =757,858.84' (NAD83/2011 NM E)
¥ =451.577.71

LAT, 32.239522° N (NADB3/2011)
LONG. 103.633031° W

CORNER COORDINATES
TABLE (NAD 27)
A - X=T715455.75,Y= 456747.36
B - X=716776.82,Y= 456761.64
C - X=718097.88,Y= 456775.92
D - X=720739.66,Y= 456805.61
E - X=715505.20,Y= 451485.43
F-X=716821.47Y=451495.15
G - X=718137.74,Y= 451504 .88
H - X=720770.23 Y= 45152437

Sec. 35 | Sec. 36 Sec. 31
| N 69" 55 47" W -
1.497.71
. T23S-R32E
AI ra i (} f/ {C'!’[o: . L F L DJ
~
N~~~ |8 T24S-R32E
7 ” i Surface LIJ: w
7 Location ANA D
f 1 Proposed I| A
i First Take Point/KQP | DF‘- DI:
a | m 100" FNL, 1,170 FWL %[00
- <A<
4 | = . NN
/ 2 | e
4 | o ! 4
w ¢
y I o /]
2 Tt
4 @ |
Ig | ‘
A 177)
Sec.2 ¥ | ‘ Sec. 1 Sec. 6
Z | | NmNM-111964
g | ! . 7
4 | Proposed | 4
, Last Take Point
[ | 100' FSL, 1,170° FWL
[ [ G
e | :
s . . Ll IIF e e Gf:‘__f.f_.q_(__{ i Gl //j.(t_{H —_
| Proposed Bottom Hole
Location
Sec. 11 \ Sec. 12 Sec. 7
|

"OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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Santa Fe Main Office :
Phone: (505) 476-3441 Fax: (55) 476-3462 i i};‘ftﬁ oﬂNg.wNMex“l"i{ C-102
General Information nergy, Minerals atural Resources Revised July 9, 2024
FRRR LIRS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RO bete
Online Phone Directory Visit: — L OFD L
hitps:/fwww.emnrd.nm.gov/oed/contact-us/ Submittal X Initial Submittal
ubmitta
Type: O Amended Report
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025-55517 96674 TRIPLE X;BONE SPRING, WEST
Property Code Property Name Well Number
PENDING MR 1 FEDERAL 508H
Operator Name Ground Level Elevation

o CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3640

Surface Owner: [] State [] Fee [] Tribal & Federal

Mineral Owner: (] State [J Fee [J Tribal X Federal

Surface Location

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft, from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
C 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 629' NORTH 2592' WEST 32.252216° N 103.628476° W | LEA

N.M.P.M.

Bottom Hole Location
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, 25'SOUTH 2310 WEST 32.239525° N 103.629344° W| LEA
N/A

N.M.P.M.
Dedicated Acres | Infill or Defining Well  |Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)| Consolidation Code
638.84 N/A No NiA

Order Numbers - NSP-2302

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [JYes [ONo BN/A

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well,
that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in

the land including the propesed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well
at this location ;mrsuam to a contract with an owner of a working interest or
unleased mineral interest, or to a vol ling agr t or a compulsory

pooling order heretofore entered by the d:vman

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased
mineral interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of
the well s completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling
order from the division.

Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
C 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' NORTH 2310' WEST 32.253668° N 103.629392° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft, from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
C 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100'NORTH 2310' WEST 32.253668° N 103.629392° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' SOUTH 2310' WEST 32.239731° N 103.629345° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type ® Horizontal [J Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
PENDING 3640'
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on .r}n.s' plat wa p.’.’at:edfromﬁeld notes of

to the best of my belief.

See Sheet 2 of 2 for plat.

Signature Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor \/
04/11/2024
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey
Email Address
SED-Exami tearing4:8:26
No. 25811
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area. over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated acreage
in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in the

cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the Completed
interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract,

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey, Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal Meridian.
[f the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

See Sheet | of 2 for notes & certification.

MR 1 FEDERAL

NO. 508H WELL

X = 718,053.38' (NAD27 NM E)

Y = 456,146.14'

LAT. 32.252094° N (NAD27)

LONG. 103.627994° W

X =759,237.15' (NAD83/2011 NM E)
Y = 456,204.90"

LAT. 32.252216" N (NADB3/2011)
LONG. 103.628476° W

PROPOSED FIRST

TAKE POINT/KOP

X = 717,766.57' (NAD27 NM E)

Y = 456,672.33

LAT. 32.253545" N (NAD2T)

LONG. 103.628911° W

X =758,950.33 (NADB3/2011 NM E)
Y = 456,731 10

LAT. 32.253668° N (NAD83/2011)
LONG. 103.629392" W

PROPOSED LAST

TAKE POINT

X = 717,814.22' (NAD27 NM E)

Y = 451,602.49

LAT. 32.239609° N (NAD27)

LONG. 103.628864° W

X = 758,998.18' (NAD83/2011 NM E)
¥ = 451,661.15

LAT. 32.238731° N (NADB3/2011)
LONG. 103.629345° W

PROPOSED BOTTOM

HOLE LOCATION

X =717,814.91' (NAD27 NM E)

Y =451 ,527.49'

LAT. 32.239402° N (NAD27)

LONG. 103.628864° W

X =758,998.88' (NAD83/2011 NM E)
Y =451,586.15'

LAT. 32.239525° N (NAD83/2011)
LONG. 103.629344° W

CORNER COORDINATES
TABLE (NAD 27)
A - X=T715455.75,Y= 456747.36
B - X=716776.82,Y= 456761.64
C - X=718097.88,Y= 456775.92
D - X=720739.66,Y= 456805.61
E - X=715505.20,Y= 451485.43
F - X=716821.47 Y= 451485.15
G- X=718137.74,Y= 451504.88
H - X=720770.23,Y= 451524.37

Sec. 35 | Sec. 36 Sec. 31
: N 28° 35' 36" W
/599-28' T23S-R32E
= e 3 r ra r
| P B q 01 . Q
| | z | I% T24S-R32E
e S & |
|
| Surface LLLAILL
PropLsed I Location %’ g))
First Take Point/koP —| ' Hia (14
100 FNL, 2,310' FWL | | 0% [0
1 N
i A4
, ] ,
=t
| |
& - Wi | s
R |
- Sec.1 | N | -
Sec. 2 [ "MwH11106s | 4 ‘ Sec. 6
1 ;
Proposed | A
# Last Take Point | 1
[ wrsizsom | ‘
:‘]’ | | | | y
P E w4 _F‘ -l "G"’./ Lo J{L’_j_lij - H —_
T w1\
| !g Proposed Bottom Hole
Location
Sec. 11 Sec. 12 Sec. 7

TAZOZA2237 113 DWE\UPDATED C102°5'WR | FEDERAL NO, 508H C-102 dwg

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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Santa Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441 Fax: (55) 476-3462

General Information
Phone: (505) 629-6116

State of New Mexico

Department

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

C-102
Revised July 9, 2024

Submit Electronically
via OCD Permitting

Online Phone Directory Visit: e >
hutps:/iwww.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us/ Submittal X Initial Submittal
ubrmittal
Type: [0 Amended Report
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

API Number Pool Code Pool Name

30-025-55518 96674 TRIPLE X;BONE SPRING, WEST

Property Code Property Name Well Number

PENDING MR 1 FEDERAL 509H

OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation

4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3640

Surface Owner: [] State [ Fee [] Tribal (X Federal

J Mineral Owner: [ State (] Fee [ Tribal 3 Federal

Surface Location

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
C 1 24 SOUTH | 32EAST, [ pya 629' NORTH 2612' WEST 32.252094° N 103.627930° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
0 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 25' SOUTH 1590' EAST 32.239405° N 103.624448° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Dedicated Acres | Infill or Defining Well giﬁning Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)| Consolidation Code
A
638.34 No N/A
Order Numbers - NSP-2302 Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: ClYes CONo RIN/A
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
B 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100" NORTH 1590" EAST 32.253563° N 103.624435° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
B 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100" NORTH 1590' EAST 32.253563° N 103.624435° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
0 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' SOUTH 1590' EAST 32.239612° N 103.624448° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type & Horizontal (] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
PENDING 3640'
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYCR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well,

that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in
the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well
at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or
unleased mineral interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory

pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of @ working interest or unleased
mineral interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of
the well's completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of

actual surveys made by me or under my superyis

to the best of my belief.

See Sheet 2 of 2 for plat.

hie same is true and correct

order from the division,
Signature Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor U
04/11/2024
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey
Email Address
OEb-FxaminerHearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated acreage
in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in the
cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Tuke Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the Completed
interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal Meridian.
If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

See Sheet 1 ol 2 for notes & certification,

MR 1 FEDERAL
NO. 509H WELL
X =718,073.38' (NAD27 NM E} '
Y = 456,146.25'

LAT. 32.252094° N (NAD27)
LONG. 103.627930° W

X = 759,257.15 (NAD83/2011 NM E) Sec. 35 | Sec. 36 Sec. 31
Y = 456,205.00'

LAT. 32.252216° N (NADB3/2011)
LONG. 103.628411° W

Surface

PROPOSED FIRST | Location
TAKE POINT/KOP T23S-R32E \

X =719,150.31' (NAD27 NM E) m—" ? . e =
Y = 456,687.74' 1 ;
LAT. 32.253563° N (NAD27) ¢ T245-R32E
LONG. 103.624435° W |
X = 760,334.08' (NAD83/2011 NM E) 2612
Y = 456,746.50"

LAT. 32.253685° N (NADB3/2011) ! N&3° 18 23" E
LONG. 103.624916° W 1,205.41

0

o

T24S-R32E

5

T24S-R33E

ProposIed
PROPOSED LAST I First Take Point/KOP

TAKE POINT . Sec. 1 100' FNL, 1,590' FEL
X=719179.69 (NAD27 NM E) NMNM-111964

¥ =451612.59
LAT. 32.239612° N (NADZ27) * ‘

LS

l

I

I

I

LONG. 103.624448" W = i
X =760,363.67"' (NADB3/2011 NM E)

Y =451,671.24' | I

LAT. 32,239734° N (NADB3/2011) I

I

|

I

I

I

L

LONG. 103.624929° W Sec. 2

Sec. 6

PROPOSED BOTTOM |
HOLE LOCATION > o o [
X =719,180.13' (NAD27 NM E) :
Y = 451,537 60' f Proposed

LAT. 32.239405° N (NAD27) | Last Take Point
LONG. 103.624448° W : 100' FSL, 1,590' FEL

X = 760,364.10' (NAD83/2011 NM E) _ | | A
Y = 451,596.24' @ el | s H
LAT. 32.239528° N (NAD83/2011) NE——— —I-: ottt ket o oottt ottt el
LONG. 103.624929° W / 1590'
Proposed Bottom Hole [5
=

| Location

TABLE (NAD 27) Sec. 11 Sec. 12 Sec.7

A - X= 71545575, Y= 456747.36
B - X=718097.88, Y= 456775.92
C-X=719418.77, Y= 456790.76
D - X=720739.66, Y= 456805.61
E - X=715505.20, Y=45148543
F-X=718137.74, Y= 451504 .88
G - X=719454.02, Y= 451514.60
H-X=720770.28, Y=451524.33

CORNER COORDINATES |
I

—  OCDExaminer Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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Santa Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441 Fax: (55) 476-3462
General Information

Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory Visit:

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

C-102
Revised July 9, 2024

Submit Electronically
via OCD Permitting

hitps://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/¢ontact-us/ e aiy & Initial Submittal
ubmi
Type: 0 Amended Report
[ As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025-55519 96674 TRIPLE X:BONE SPRING, WEST
Property Code Property Name Well Number
PENDING MR 1 FEDERAL 510H
Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
L CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3640"

Surface Owner: [ State [ Fee [ Tribal & Federal

Mineral Owner: [J State [] Fee ] Tribal B Federal

Surface Location

UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
C 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, 629' NORTH 2632' WEST 32.252216° N 103.628346° W | LEA
N/A
N.M.P.M.
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
P 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, | s | 25'SOUTH 330' EAST 32.239531°N 103.620854° W| LEA
N.M.P.M.
Dedicated Acres | Infill or Defining Well E?ﬁﬂmg Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
A
638.84 Yes N/A
Order Numbers - NSP-2302 Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: CYes [ONo KIN/A
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
A 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' NORTH 330" EAST 32.253701° N 103.620840° W| LEA
N.M.P.M.
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
A 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' NORTH 330" EAST 32.253701° N 103.620840° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
P 1 24 SOUTH | 32 EAST, N/A 100' SOUTH 330' EAST 32.239737° N 103.620853° W | LEA
N.M.P.M.
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type & Horizontal [J Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
PENDING 3640'
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well,
that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in
the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well
at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or
unleased mineral interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, [ further certify that this organization has received
the consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased
mineral interest in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of
the well's completed interval will be located or obtained a compulsory peoling

to the best af my belief.
See Sheet 2 of 2 for plat.

L och ExaminerHearing

4.0 90

order from the division.

Signature Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor \/
04/11/2024

Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey

Email Address

No. 25811

20

=4




TA202322371 12 0WGWPDATED C102'S!MR 1 FEDERAL NO. 510H_C-102.dwg

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the dedicated acreage
in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hele location, if it is directionally drilled, with the dimensions from the section lines in the
cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point, and the point within the Completed
interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico Principal Meridian.
[[the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

See Sheet 1 of 2 for notes & certification.

MR 1 FEDERAL '

NO. 510H WELL

X = 718,093,37' (NAD27 NM E) s %%

Y = 456,146.35' ec.

LAT, 32.252004° N (NAD27) Sec. 35 Sec. 31

LONG. 103.627865° W

X = 759,277.15' (NAD83/2011 NM E)

Y = 456,205.11'

LAT. 32.252216° N (NAD8&3/2011) Surface

LONG. 103.628346° W ! Location \
a2}
w

T23S-R32E
PROPOSED FIRST = < ==

A LB
TAKE POINT/KOP !
X = 720,410.25' (NAD27 NM E) U T24S-R32E

‘ ’TB ra s F
] —
30 \| =
Y = 456,701.80 2632' l -
LAT. 32.253579° N (NAD27) R C E e S S

LONG. 103.620359% W i N 767 30' 57" E —
X =761 03 (201 382 55' !
e , 23255 FiuiTaks PontikaP
. . : ;
LAT. 322537017 N (NAD83/2011) 4 100" FML, 330' FEL
LONG. 103.620840° W

/ Sec. 1 ‘

PROPOSED LAST

TAKE POINT NMNM-111964 ‘

X = 720,439.66' (NAD27 NM E) ’

Y = 451.621.92' :

LAT, 32.239614° N (NAD27) |

LONG. 103.620873° W |

X = 761,623.64' (NAD83/2011 NM E) ‘ |

Y = 451.680.56' Sec. 2 | |

LAT. 32.239737° N (NAD83/2011) |

LONG. 103.620853° W . |
|
|
|
|

S 00°19' 54" E 5,155.06'

Sec. 6

N

—_— Proposed

[ Last Take Point
PROPOSED BOTTOM | ‘ R L;SFSE ;309;?&

HOLE LOCATION

X = 720,440.09' (NAD27 NM E) A ‘ ‘
Y = 451,546.93

LAT. 32.239408° N (NAD27) _

LONG. 103.620373° W E

Al P oTY s PPN DY. _JG WL i g .

X = 761,624.08' (NADB3/2011 NM E) = l

Y = 451 ,605.56 -

LAT, 32.239531° N (NAD83/2011) i |8_ Lcl\]’
LONG. 103.620854° W Proposed Bottom Hole g

Sec. 11 Sec. 12 Sec. 7

T24S-R33E o

CORNER COORDINATES
TABLE (NAD 27)
A - X= 715455.75, Y= 456747.36
B - X= 718097.88, Y= 456775.92
C - X= 719418.77, Y= 456790.76
D - X= 720739.86, Y= 456805.61
E - X= 715505.20, Y= 451485.43
F - X= 718137.74, Y= 451504.88
G - X= 719454.02, Y= 451514.60
H - X= 720770.29, Y= 451524.33

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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T245-R32E
LEA COUNTY, NM

TRACT 1
NMNM 105545323
LEGACY - NMINM 111964

HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT

L

EXHIBIT

A4

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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Bone Spring Formation

Unit Summary

All of Section 1, Township 24 South - Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico

638.84 Acres

WI = Working Interest

RI = Revenue Interest

ORRI = Overriding Royalty Interest

Bold Italic and Asterisk = Party subject to compulsory pooling

OWNER Wi NRI TYPE
United States of America 0.000000000 0.125000000 RI
Chevron Midcontinent, LP 0.500000000{ 0.430000000 WI
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.390000000{ 0.281125000 WI
Highland (Texas) Energy Company* 0.005000000( 0.004300000 WI
Red-Hen Energy | Partners, LP 0.005000000 0.004300000 Wi
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 0.100000000{ 0.050000000 WI
The Allar Company* 0.000000000{ 0.000000000 WI
John Kyle Thoma, Trustee of the Cornerstone Family Trust* 0.000000000 0.007500000{ ORRI
CrownRock Minerals, L.P.* 0.000000000f 0.007500000{ ORRI
Strategic Energy Income Fund IV, LP* 0.000000000 0.004275000| ORRI
Oxy USA, Inc.* 0.000000000f 0.050000000{ ORRI
The Allar Company* 0.000000000f 0.036000000| ORRI
TOTAL 1.000000000 1.000000000
Exhibit A-5

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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Bone Spring Formation

Unit By Tract

All of Section 1, Township 24 South - Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico

TRGWI = Tract Gross Working Interest
UGWI = Unit Gross Working Interest
TRNRI = Tract Net Revenue Interest
URI = Unit Revenue Interest

Bold Italic and Asterisk = Party
subject to compulsory pooling

Section 1, T24S-R32E

638.84 Acres

Tract 1 - 638.84/638.84 = 100%

OWNER TRGWI UGWI TRNRI URI TYPE
United States of America 0.00000000 0.00000000| 0.125000000| 0.125000000 RI
John Kyle Thoma, Trustee of the 0.00000000 0.00000000| 0.007500000| 0.007500000 ORRI
Cornerstone Famiy Trust*

CrownRock Minerals, L.P.* 0.00000000 0.00000000| 0.007500000| 0.007500000 ORRI
Strategic Energy Income Fund IV, LP* 0.00000000 0.00000000 0.004275000 0.004275000 ORRI
Oxy USA, Inc.* 0.00000000 0.00000000| 0.050000000| 0.050000000 ORRI
The Allar Company* 0.00000000 0.00000000| 0.036000000| 0.036000000 ORRI
Chevron Midcontinent, LP 0.50000000 0.50000000| 0.430000000| 0.430000000 WI
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.39000000 0.39000000| 0.281125000| 0.281125000 Wi
Highland (Texas) Energy Company* 0.00500000 0.00500000( 0.004300000| 0.004300000 WI
Red-Hen Energy | Partners, LP 0.00500000 0.00500000| 0.004300000| 0.004300000 WI
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 0.10000000 0.10000000|  0.050000000| 0.050000000 WI
The Allar Company* 0.00000000 0.00000000 0.00000000 0.00000000 WI

Total[ 1.00000000( 1.000000000 1.00000000 1.00000000
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Bold Italic and Asterisk = Party subject to compulsory pooling

OWNER

TYPE

John Kyle Thoma, Trustee of the Cornerstone Family Trust*

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

CrownRock Minerals, L.P.*

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

Strategic Energy Income Fund IV, LP*

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

Oxy USA, Inc.*

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

The Allar Company*

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

The Allar Company*

WORKING INTEREST

Highland (Texas) Energy Company*

WORKING INTEREST

Red-Hen Energy | Partners, LP

WORKING INTEREST

Cold Water Land Services |, LLC

WORKING INTEREST

Echo Production Inc.*

RECORD TITLE OWNER

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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g
Douglas C. Crawford
Land Representative, MCBU Land Department

October 22, 2025

Via Certified Mail — Return Receipt Requested

Cold Water Land Services |, LLC
316 Bailey Ave., Suite 104
Fort Worth, Texas 76107

RE: Well Proposals — McCloy Ranch Project
MR 1 Federal Wells
Sections 1, Township 24 South, Range 32 East N.M.P.M.,

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”) hereby proposes to drill the following horizontal wells located in Section 1,
T24S-R32E, Lea County, New Mexico. Chevron proposes to drill all wells from the same pad located in Unit C
(NE NW) of Section 1, T24S-R32E.

Well Name Surface Hole Bottom First Take Last Take Total Formation/Bench
Location Hole Point Point Measured
Location Depth/Vertical
Depth
MR 1 Federal 629' FNL & 25 FSL & 100’ FNL & 100 FSL & | MD: 17,290 3" Bone Spring Sand
507H 2572' FWL 1170° FWL | 1170’ FWL 1170' FWL | TVD: 12,180°
Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1
T245-R32E T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E | T245-R32E
MR 1 Federal 629' FNL & 25' FSL & 100° FNL & 100'FSL & | MD: 17,290 3 Bone Spring Sand
508H 2592' FWL 2310' FWL 2310 FWL 2310' FWL TVvD: 12,180
Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1
T245-R32E T24S-R32E | T248-A32E | T24S8-R32E
MR 1 Federal 629" FNL & 25 FSL & 100' FNL & 100'FSL& | MD: 17,290° 3™ Bone Spring Sand
| 509H 2612' FWL 1590’ FEL 1590' FEL 1590' FEL TVD: 12,180°
Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1
T248-R32E T24S-R32E | T245-R32E | T24S-R32E
MR 1 Federal 629 FNL & 25'FSL & 100" FNL & 100' FSL & | MD: 17,290 3' Bone Spring Sand
| 510H 2632' FWL 330' FEL 330' FEL 330' FEL TVD: 12,180
Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1
T24S-R32E T24S5-R32E | T245-R32E | T24S-R32E
MR 1 Federal 499' FNL & 25'FSL & 100' FNL & 100" FSL & MD: 17,500 Wolfcamp A
612H 2492' FWL 330" FWL 330 FWL 330° FWL TVD: 12,230
Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1
T24S-R32E T245-R32E | T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E )
MR 1 Federal 499" FNL & 25 FSL & 100" FNL & 100’ FSL & MD: 17,500 Wolfcamp A
613H 2512' FWL 750' FWL 750" FWL 750' FWL TVD: 12,230
| Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1
| T24S-R32E T24S-A32E | T24S-R32E T245-R32E
Mid-Continent Business Unit EXHI B |T
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MR 1 Federal 507H-510H and 612H-619H

Waell Proposals
Lea County, New Mexico
Well Name Surface Hole Bottom First Take Last Take Total Formation/Bench
Location Hole Point Point Measured
Location Depth/Vertical
Depth

MR 1 Federal 489 FNL & 25 FSL & 100" FNL & 100’ FSL & | MD: 17,500' Wolicamp A
614H 2532' FWL 1590° FWL | 1590’ FWL 1590' FWL | TVD: 12,230

Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1

T24S-R32E T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E B )
MR 1 Federal 499 FNL & 25 FSL & 100’ FNL & 100° FSL & | MD: 17,500 Wolfcamp A
615H 2552' FWL 2010’ FWL | 2010 FWL 2010 FWL | TVD: 12,23¢

Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1

T24S-R32E T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E
MR 1 Federal 499’ FNL & 25'FSL & 100’ FNL & 100’ FSL & { MD: 17,500 Wolfcamp A
616H 2572' FWL 2310’ FEL 2310’ FEL 2310' FEL TVD: 12,230

Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1

T24S8-R32E T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E | T248-R32E
MR 1 Federal 499" FNL. & 25 FSL & 100’ FNL & 100’ FSL & | MD: 17,500 Wolfcamp A
617H 2592’ FWL 2010’ FEL 2010 FEL 2010' FEL TVvD: 12,230

Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1

T24S-R32E T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E
MR 1 Federal 499 FNL & 25' FSL & 100’ FNL & 100' FSL & | MD: 17,500 Wolfcamp A
618H 2612' FWL 1170' FEL 1170' FEL 1170' FEL TVD: 12,230’

Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1

T24S-R32E T248-R32E | T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E
MR 1 Federal 499’ FNL & 25'FSL & 100’ FNL & 100' FSL & | MD: 17,500° Wolfcamp A
619H 2632' FWL 750" FEL 750" FEL 750" FEL TVD: 12,230

Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1

T248-R32E T248-R32E | T24S-R32E | T24S-R32E

Please note that compliance with topography, cultural, and/or environmental concerns, among others, may
require modifications to Chevron’s intended drilling procedure and/or location.

Enclosed for your review are detailed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) for each well reflecting estimated
costs to drill, complete and equip the well(s) associated with this proposal. If you intend to participate,
please execute, and indicate participation in the appropriate box on this letter and return to the
undersigned within 30 days of receipt of this proposal. The AFEs represent an estimated cost and are
subject to change once wells are drilled/completed and actual costs are incurred. Parties electing to
participate are responsible for their proportionate share of actual costs.

Additionally, enclosed is a proposed 1989 Model Form Operating Agreement for your review and execution.
This Operating Agreement will govern the drilling and operation of the well(s). If you agree to the terms of this
Operating Agreement, please execute, attest, and acknowledge as indicated, and return an original to the
undersigned within 30 days of receipt of this proposal. Please note that per Article VI{A), participation in the
Initial Well (Well #1) is obligatory.

If any Working Interest Parties elect not to participate in the drilling of subject well(s) or do not respond,
Chevron will submit an application for a Compulsory Pooling Order with the New Mexico QOil Conservation
Division after 30 days of receipt of this letter. This will allow Chevron to move forward with planning and
drilling the subject well(s) while allowing time to properly execute a JOA amongst the parties.

Mid-Continent Business Unit
Americas Exploration & Production
a division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith St., Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713372 9615
OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26 decrawford@chevran.com
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MR 1 Federal 507H-510H and 612H-615H
Well Proposals
Lea County, New Mexico

Please note that Chevron is open to discuss possible trades, assignments, etc. of your interest in the subject
project area. Should you be interested or have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the contact
information listed below.

Sincerely,

eigl O QL

Douglas C. Crawford
Land Representative

Enclosures
Mid-Continent Business Unit
Americas Exploration & Production
a division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith 5t., Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713372 9615
OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26 decrawloni@ chevion.com
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MR 1 Federal 507H-510H and 612H-619H
Well Proposals
Lea County, New Mexico

Your interest under the proposed contract area is as follows (Subject to change pending further title
verification):

WORKING INTEREST OWNER:  10.0000000%
Please elect one of the following:
Elects to participate in the above-captioned wells and agrees to bear a proportionate share of the

costs associated with each well, detailed in the enclosed AFEs.

Elects NOT to participate in the above-captioned wells.

Company / Individual:

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:
Mid-Continent Business Unit
Americas Exploration & Production
a division of Chevron U.8.A. Inc.
1400 Smith St., Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713372 9615
OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26 decrawlord @chevron.com
No. 25811
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Chevron U.5.A. Inc. - Operator
County, State: Well Name:
Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 507H
API: Formatlon/Bench: Duration {days): Depth [MD, TVD):
Pending 3rd Bone Spring Sand 12.1{DRLG) ] 7.1 {COMP) 17, 290 {MD) / 12,180 {TVD)
Orllling
— SR
Cost Category Code Sub-code Int/Tan Amount [$]
R - All Rig Daywork - All 0001 01000 Int H 498,418.84
additional Rig Equipment __[Additional Rig Equi 0001 01008 it s 13,346.36
Company Labor - All [Company Labor - Al 0100 04000 Int 94,902.02
Labor - All Contract Labor - All 0200 __ 04100 Int |} 20,234.50
Fuel & Utilities - All Fuel & Utilities - All 0100 08000 Int B9,093.27
| Litiities not providad by contrdUtilites not provided by contrad] 0300 06006 nt | $ 6,925.13
Mobilization / Da-Mobilization [Mobi 1 De-Motilization - 0003 08000 Int 5 670,000.00
(Critling & C ion Fluids - {Drilling & Completion Fluids - Al 1800 09000 it |$ 182,027.03
[rsaterials, Supplies, & Pants - |Materials 85, & Parts - Al 0500 10000 ot 3 25,719.61
Transportation - All portation - All 0300 11000 Int ] 127.136.75 |
D Survey - All Directional Survey - Al 0006 12000 Int 3 254,162.43
Drill String & Orill Bits - Al__ {Dril String & Deil Bits - All 0007 13000 nt__|$ 163,559.04
|Equipment Rentals - All Equip Rentals - All 0100 14000 m |3 171,956.87
[weil Services - Al |Well Services - All 0200 14200 nt__{5 135,761.39
Solid Wasta Disposal - Al [Salid Waste Dispesal - All 0300 15000 it [$ 65,940.16
Logging - Wireline - All Logging - Wirafine - Al 0019 22000 nt  |$ -
Logging - Mud - All Logging - Mud - All 0021 23000 Int 11,919.82
Casing - Al Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan 773,367.34
& Trees - All Wallheads & Trees - All 0110 31100 Tan 28,510.18
[Cement & Camanting - Al |[Cement & Cementing - All 0024 32000 Int 156,174.56
|Sitework / Rosds / Location - §Sitework / Roads / Location - Al 0021 54000 In 3 11,844.70
Technical Sarvices: ETC. PR{Technical Services: ETC. PRC,| 0200 56000 Int 5 -
Completions
Eﬂs Workovar Rigs 1§ 18,000.00
Rigs Snubbing Rigs Int §1.000.00
100 |Company Labor Int 42,695.53
It | Services Safety Services It |¢ 26,566.95
JFoer Fuel nt_ | s 134,774.42
Water Frac Watsr Tan $ 247,353.43
[Well Construction Services _|Pressure Canirol Equipment nt__|$ 134,774.42
Well Construction Services | Downnole Rental 100fs - Dnil
String and BHA [ 264,730.35
Wall Construction
Commodities Drill Bits and Reamers int_ |$ 44,035.91
Well Construction Senvices re Pumping -
Stimulation and Sand Control Tan | § 350,440.53
Wall Construction Sernces S5UM g-
Stimulation and Sand Control n__|s 421,619.67 |
Wel Construction Sermces | and G Misc Surface nentas
land Servicas Int | ¢ 100,453.04
|F¥vell Consinuction Services _|Colied Tubing n_|$ 105,360.00
Well Construction Senices  |D and C Waste M n Int E -
Wall Construction Services  [\Wirefine - Cased Hole int__|s 32,944.45
ion Servi - Cased Hole Int__|s 188,431,535
[Well Construction
(Commoditias OCTG Tan 5 458,000.00
[Wall Construchon Services  |completons Equipment and
Installation Services it |§ 23,489,236
mmma
Commodities P ion Trees Tan | % 41,461.00
[OWfiaid O and M Services | Cierd SAe Frap and
IMaintenance Servicas Int $ 718.09
Facilities
Wellpad, Wellhead Hookup, Fiow'ines & Zlsctrical Tan 5 914,958.10
int |s 292,124.90
Total | § 7.565,991.72
Participation & Authorizati Share %) nt ($)
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 10% $ 756,594.17
Approved [Print Name) Approved (Signature)
Date
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Chevron U.5.A. Inc. - Operator
County, State: 'Well Name:
Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal S08H
APl Formatlon/Bench: Duration [days): Depth (MD, TVD):
Pending 3rd Bone Spring Sand 12.1(ORLG)/ 7.1 {COMP} 17, 290 (MD) / 12,180 {TVD] ,
Drilling
Cost Category Code __Sub-code | int/Tan Amount ($)
[Rig Daywork - All Rig Daywork - All 0001 01000 e 498,418.84 |
Additional Rig Equipment __|Additional Rig Equipment 0001 01008 int_ [$ 13,346.36
C Labor - All C Labaor - Al 0100 04000 Int 5 94,902.02
Contract Labor - All | Contract Labor - All 0200 04100 nt__|$ 20,234.50
IFual & Utllitias - All Fusl & Utilities - All 0100 06000 Int S 89,093.27
ILrlﬂilias nel provided by contrd Litilties not provided by contrac 0300 08006 Int S 6,925.13
Mobilization / De-Mabili 1 | M ion / De-Mobilization 0003 08000 Int 5 -
Drilling & Completion Fluids - | Oriling & Complation Fluids - Al 1800 09000 Int 5 182,027.03
Materigls, Supplies. & Parts - |Materials. Supplies. & Parts - A 0500 10000 Int__|$ 25,719,861
Al Transpartation - All 0300 11000 It |$ 127.136.75
Directional Survey - All Direct Survay - Al 0005 12000 Inl 5 294,162.43
Drill String & Dnll Bits - All__|Dnbl String & Dril Bits - AL 0007 13000 nt__|$ 163,559.04
Equipment Rentals - A1 Eguipment Rentals - All 0100 14000 it |$ 171,956.87
I_wgs.m« - Al Wal Services - Al 0200 14200 [ 135,761.33
Solid Waste Disposal - All__|Solid Waste Disposal - Al 0300 15000 Int 3 §5,540.16
Logging - Wirsline - A3 Logging - Wireline « All 0019 22000 Int ] -
ing - Mud - All ing - Mud - A% ;00_21 23000 Int 5 11,219.82
Casging - All Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan 5 773,367.34
\Welheads & Trees - Al Welheads & Trees - All 0110 31100 Tan {$S 28,510.18 |
Cement & Ci ing - Al |Cement & Camenting - All 0024 32000 Int S 156,174.56
Sitework | Roads | Location - |Sitework / Roads J Location - Al 0021 54000 Int 5 11,844.70
Iﬁmw Services. ETC. PRqTechnical Services_ ETC, PRC 0200 58000 | S -
Completions
IE@ | Rigs Int 5 18,000.00
Rigs |Snubbing Rigs n_[$ 81,000.00
100 |Company Labor m_|s 42,695.53
Industrial Services {Safety Servicas It |s 26,566.95
Fusl |Fusl [T E 134,774.42
Water Frac Water Tan |[$ 247,353.43
Well Consruction Services |Pressure Control Equip Int S 134,774.42
Wil Construction Servicas  |Oownhole Rental Taals - Dall
Siring and BHA Int 5 264,730.35
\Wall Canstruction
Commodities Driv Bits and Ry Int $ 44,035.91
Wall Construction Servicas ura Pumping -
Stimulation and Sand Control Tan |3 350,440.53
Waell Construction Services ura Pumping -
Stimutation and Sand Control Int 5 421,619.87
Well Construction Services |U [ ce Renials
and Services Int 5 100,463.04
Welt Construction Services  |Caoiled Tubing Int S 105,360.00
[Well Consiructon Services |D and C Waste Maragament it |3 :
Wel Construction Sarvicas  [Wireline - Cased Hole Int E 32,944.49
Well Construction Services  [Wireline - Cased Hole Int E 188,431.53
Well Construction
Commodities OCTG Tan | $ 459,000.00
Wil Construction Sarvicas I:rnp :’m :qument and
installation Services Int 5 23,489.36
Weil Construction 53
Commodilies Production Trees Tan |$ 41,461.00
Qilfieid © and M Sarvices o
Mainenanca Services Int S 718.09
Facilities
|Wellpad, Welthead Hookup, Flowlines B Eiectrical Tan s 914,958.10
Int B 392,124.90
Total | 5,895,541.72 |
Particlpation & Autharization Share (%) Amaount (S}
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 10% $ 689,594.17
Approved (Print Name) Approved (Signature}
oste
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Chevron U.S.A Inc. - Operator
County, State: 'well Name:
Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 509H
AP Formation/Bench: Duration (days): Depth (MO, TVD):
Pending 3rd Bone Spring Sand 12.1{DRLG}/ 7.1 {COMP) 17, 290 (MD) / 12,180 {TVD)
Drilling =
Cost Category Code Sub-code | Int/Tan A {5)
Rig Daywork - Al Rig Daywaork - All 0001 01000 Int 498,418.84
Additional Rig Equipment _ |Additional Rig Equipment 0001 01008 Int 5 13,346,386
[Company Labor - Al Company Labar - All 0100 04000 Int 94,902.02
[Contract Labor - All Contract Labor - All 0200 04100 Int 20,234,50
Fuel & Utilities - All Fual & Utilities - Al 0100 06000 Int 89,083.27
Lttilities not provided by contrd Utilities not provided by contrag 0300 08008 Int 5 6,925.13
Mobilization / De-Mabilization |Mobilization / De-Mobilization - 0003 08000 Int -
|c>a|ing & Compietion Fluids - | Drilling & Completion Fiuids - Al 1900 09000 Int 182,027.03
Materials, Supplies, & Parts - [Materisls, Supplies, & Parts - Al 0500 10000 Int 25,719.61
Transporation - All Transportation - All 0300 11000 Int 5 127,136.75
lmsm Al Directional Survey - Al 0008 12000 n__|s 294,162.43
|Orif String & Orill Bits - All__ |l Siring & Drill Bits - Al 0007 13000 Int s 163,559.04
mem Rentals - All uipment Rentals - Al 0100 14000 It |s 171,356.87
\Well Services - All |Well Services - Al 0200 14200 Int s 135,761.39
ISclid Waste Disposal - Al |Solid Waste Dispasal - All 0300 15000 Int S 65,940.16
Logging - Wireline - All Logging - Wireline - All 0018 22000 Int $ -
Loggng - Mud - Al Logging - Mud - Al 0021 23000 nt__|s 11,919.82
Casing - All Casing - All 022 30000 Tan |S 773,367.34
Wellhgads & Traes - Al [Wellheads & Trees - All 0110 31100 Tan | 28,510.18
Cament & C: ing - All__|Cament & C - All 0024 32000 Int E 156,174.56
|Sitework 7 Roads / Location - 45itework / Roads / Location - A 0021 54000 Int B 11,844.70
Technical Services: ETC, PR Technical Services: ETC, PRC, 0200 58000 Int 5 -
Completions
Egs [Workaver Rigs It |$ 18,000.00
Rigs ing Rigs Int S 81,000.00
100 Company Labor [ E 42,695.53
Industrial Senvicas ISafety Services Int s 16,566.95
[Fesi Fuel [ 134,774.42
Water Frac Water Tan |[$ 247,353.43
Well Construction Services  |P Control E 0 Int 3 134,774.82
Well Construction Services  |Downhole Rentat Tools - Orill
String and BHA Int 5 264,730.35
Wall Construction
[Commodities Drill Bits and Reamers Int s 44,035.91
\Wel Conslruction Servicas | T@SSUTE PUMPING -
Stimulation and Sand Control Tan |$ 350,440.53
Well Construction Senices |Wan r
Strmudation and Sand Control Int 5 421,619.67
Well Construction Serces  |D 50 ace Reral
and Services Int S 100,463.04
Well Construction Services  [Coiled Tubing Int S 105,360,00
Well Construction Servicas |0 and C Waste Management Int s .
[Wel Construction Services _[wireline - Cased Hola im__|s 32,964.49
\Well Consiruction Services  |Wireling - Cased Hole It [$§ 188,431.53
Wall Construction —
(Commodities OCTG Tan _|$ 459,000.00
[Wall Construction Services [Completions Equipment and
Installalion Services Int $ 23,489.36
Well Consiruction [Surface Welheads and
ICor Production Traes Tan s 41,461.00
(Oifield O and M Services | SMeid Sité Prep and
Mainenance Services int $ 718.09
Fadiiities
‘Wellpad, Wellhead Hookup, Flowlines & Electrical Tan S 914,958.10
Int H 332,124.90
Yotal | § 5,895,941.72 |
Participation & Autherization Share (%) Amount [3)
Cold Water Land Services ), LLC 10% $ 689,594.17
[Approved (Print Name) Approved [Signature)
Date
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Chevron U.5.A, Inc. - Operatos
[County, State: 'weil Name:
Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 510H
lAPE {Formation/8ench: Duration (days): Depth (MD, TVD):
Pending iSrd Bone Spring Sand 12.1 (DRLG) / 7.1 {COMP) 17, 280 (MD} / 12,180 (TVD)
OrllTn;
Cost Category Code Sub-code Int/Tan Amount ($)
[Rig Daywork - All Rig Daywork « Al 0001 01000 Int $ 488,418.84
Additional Rig Equipment Additional Rig Equipment 0001 01008 Int $ 13,346.36
[Company Labor - All [Company Labor - All 0100 04000 Int $ §4,902.02
iContract Labor - All Contract Labor - All 0200 04100 Int 20.234.50
Fusl & Utilities - All Fuel & Utiities - All 0100 06000 int 89,093.27
Utilities not provided by contralUtilities net provided by contracy 0300 05006 int 6,925.13
Mobilization # De-Mobilization {Mobilization / De-Mobiiization - 4 0003 08000 int $ -
hmng & Completion Fluids ~ {Drilting & Complelion Fluis - Al 1900 08000 Int 182,027.03
[Maleﬂ!ls, Supplies, & Parts - {Materials, Supplies, & Parts » Al 0500 10000 Int > 25,719.61
[Transportation - Al Transportation - Al 0300 11000 Int 127,136.75
I!_)imc&onal Survey - Al Directional Survey - All 0006 12000 Int S 294,162.43
Orill String & Drill Bits - All Drill String & Dril Bits - Al 0007 13000 Irit 163,559.04
IEquipment Rentals - All Equipment Rentals - All 0100 14000 Int 3 171,956.87
[well Services - All |Well Services - All 0200 14200 int 3 135,761.39
[Solid Waste Disposal - All___]Solid Waste Oisposal - Al 0300 15000 Int £65,940.16
jLogging - Wireline - All Logging - Wireling - All 0019 22000 Int -
_bﬂ_gir\g - Mud - All Logg_igg - Mud - All 021 23000 int 11,918.82
Casing - All Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan $ 773,367.34
[Wellheads & Trees - All ds & Treos - All 0410 31100 Tan $ 28,510.18
Cement & Comenting - Al |Cement & Camenting - All 0024 32000 Int $ 156,174.56
|Sitework / Roads / Location - ASitework / Roads / Location - Af 0021 £4000 Int $ 11,844.70
Technical Services: ETC, PR Technical Services: ETC, PRC, 0200 §6000 int $ -
Completions
Rigs JWodkover Rigs Int 3 18,000.00
[Rigs Snubbing Rigs Int $ 81,000.00
100 JCompany Labor Int B 42,695.53
{industrial Services [Safety Services int_[$ 26,566.95
Fuel Fuel fnt 134,7724.42
Water Frac Water Tan 247,353.43
Wall Construction Services  [Prassure Contral Equipment Int 134,774.42
Well Construction Servicas |Downhole Rental Tools - Drill
String and BHA int $ 264,730.3S
‘Wall Construction
emmoditias Drill Bits and Reamers Int S 44,035.91
Wall Construction Services ressure Fumping -
Stimulation and Sand Control Tan 5 350,440.53
Waell Construction Services ressure rFumping -
Stimulation and Sand Control Int $ 421,619.67
Well Consiruciion Sarvices | and G Misc Suraca Rentals
and Sarvices Int $ 100,463,04
[Well Construction Sarvices  [Coilad Tubing Int B 105,360.00
[Well Construction Services  |D and C Waste Management Int $ -
Well Construction Services  |Wiretine - Cased Mole Int $ 32,944.49
Wall Construction Services  |Wireline - Cased Hole Int $ 188,431.53
Wall Construction
Commodities oCTG Tan $ 459,000.00
[Well Construction Services [compiaiions Equipment and
Instailation Services int $ 23,489.36
Welt Construction [Surlace Welheads and
[Commodities Production Trees Tan _|$ 41,461.00
[Gifhieid O and M Services  JOWIBd S8 Prap and
Maintenance Services int $ 718.08
Fadilities
Wellpad, Wellhead Haokup, Flowlines & Electricat Tan $ 914,958.10
Int $ _1?_2,124.90
. Total | § 6,895,941.72
Particip & Autharizatt Share {3%) A {3}
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 10% $ 689,594.17
s e
Approved {Print Name) Approved {Signature) :
Date
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Chevron US.A Inc. - Operator

LII:emlml, State: Well Name:

Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 612H
AP Formation/Bench: Duration (days): Depth (MD, TVD):
|Pending Wolfcamp A 14 (ORLG} / 6.1 (COMP) 17, 500 (MD) / 12,230 (TVD)
Drilling -
Cost Category Code _ Sub-code Int/Tan Amount {$}
Rig Daywark - All Rig Daywork - All 0001 01000 nt__|s 602,581.60
Additional Rig Equipment __|Addiional Rig E 0001 01008 nt_ 1% 16,135.56
Company Labor - All Company Labar - Al 0100 04000 m |$ 114,735.35
Contract Labor - All Contract Labor - Al 0200 04100 it |$ 24,463.24 |
Fuel & Utilities - All Fuel & Utilitias - All 0100 06000 nt__|$ 107,712.55
Uilities not provided by contralUlilitias not provided by cont 0300 05008 int_|$ 8,372.38
IMo.bIlzatim 1 De-Mobilization {Mobilization / De-Mabilization - 4 0003 08000 it |$ 300,000.00
Drilling & C ion Fluids - {Drilling & Completion Fiuids - Al 1500 09000 it |$ 220,068.21
rials, Supplies, & Parts - {Materials, Supplies, & Parts - Al 0500 10000 i |S 31,094.66
Transponation - All Transportation - All 0300 11000 Int |8 153,706.61
Directional Survey - Al Diractional Survey - All 0008 12000 nt |$ 355,638.38
Orill Siring & Drill Bits - Al |Drill Sting & Drill Bits - Al 0007 13000 it |$ 197,740.66
[Equipment Rentals - All |Equipment Rentals - All 0100 14000 It |$ 207,893.51
Well Services - All [well Services - All 0200 14200 it |$ 164,133.68
Solid Waste Disposal - All__|Sclid Waste Di | - All 0300 15000 Int < 74,720.76
Logging - Wireline - Al Logging - Wirsline - All 0019 22000 T E -
Logging - Mud - All Logging - Mud - Al 0021 23000 nt |3 14,410.90
Casing - All Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan [$ §34,990,61
Wellheads & Trees - Al [Wailheads & Trees - Al 0110 31100 Tan [$ 34,458.43
|Cemant& C ting - All__|Cement & C ing - All 0024 32000 T E 188,812.92
[Sitework / Roads / Location - {Sitework / Roads / Location - Al 0021 54000 int__ |3 14,320.08 |
Technical Services, ETC, PRQTechnical Services: ETC, PRC. 0200 56000 it | 8 -
Completions
Rigs Flnmnwr Rigs it | ¢ 18,000.00
Rigs Snubbing Rigs nt_ 74,925.00
100 |Company Laber nt | ¢ 36,530.03
industrial Services |Satety Services It | $ 27,575.56
[Fusi Fuoel it |5 146,810.93
(Watler Frac Water Tan [§ 273,767.14
fWell Construction Servicas |Prassure Control Equipment m_ |5 146,810.93
(Well Construction Services  |Downhole Rental Toals - Dall
ing and BHA Int 5 287,814.00
\Well Construction
ities Drill Bits and Reamers Int S 44,878.47
\Well Construction Servicas ressure Fumping -
Stimulation and Sand Cantrol Tan |3 358,242.17
[Wall Construction Services Sure PUmpng - _— oy
Stimulation and Sand Contrat m_ |3 460,751.63
[Well Construciion Services |D and C Misc Surface Renials
and Servicos Int $ 106,716.54
[Weill Construction Services  |Coiled Tubing Int B 111,435,00
[Well Construcion Services |D and C Wasts Mansgement Int__|$ *
\Well Construction Services - Cased Hole Int $ 32,944.49
Well Construction Sarvices  |Wireline - Casad Hale Int ] 188,470.67
(Well Construction
ommodities 0CTG Tan 5 458,000,00
[Well Construciion Services | Campietions Equipment
Installation Services It |s 23,489.36
Well Construction |Surface Wellheads and
Commodities Production Trees Tan $ 41,461.00
Oiffieid O and M Services | Neid Site Prap and
Maintenance Services Int s 718.09
Fadlities
Wellpad, Wellhead Heokup, Flowlines & Electrical Tan [$ 314,958.10
nt s 392,124,950
Total | § 7,918,424.01
Participation & Authorization Share (%) A 5|
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 10% $ 791,842.40
[Approved (Print Name) Approved (Signature)
Date

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - Operator
ICounty, State: Well Name:
Lea County, NM M# 1 Federal 613H
APL: Farmation/Bench: Duratian (days): Depth [MD, TVD):
Pending Wolfeamp A 14 (DRLG) / 6,1 (COMP) 17, 500 (MD} / 12,230 (TVD)
Drﬁlu
Cost Category Code Subcode | Int/Tan Amount {$)
Rig Daywork - All Rig Da - All 0001 01000 Int 602,581.60
Additionat Rig Equipment | Addilional RE_E_ugpmeM 0001 01008 Int 16,135.56
Company Labor - All Campany Laber - All 0100 04000 nt 114,735.25
Contract I._a_bar - All Contract Labor - All 0200 04100 it 5 14,4563.24
Fuel & Utitities - All Fuel & Utiitias - All 0100 06000 Int 5 107,712.55
Utilities not pravided by contrsl Ltilities not pravided by contract 0300 06008 Int S 2,372.38
Mobilization / Da-Mobilization {Mobilization / Da-Mobilization - 4 ooo3 08000 Int -
Driling & Comg Fluids - 4Dnilfing & C Fiuids - Al 1500 08000 Int 220,068.21
Materials, Supg&g. & Parts - 4\ Suppiias, & Parts - Al 0500 10000 Int 31,094.66
T! tion - All Transportation - All Q300 11000 Int 153,706.61
Directional Survay - All Directional Survey - All 0006 12000 Int 355,638.38
Crill String & Drill Bits - Alf Onil String & Drill Bits - All 0oo7 13000 Int s 197,740.66
Equipment Rentals - Al |Equipment Rentals - Al 0100 14000 Int 5 207,893.51
Well Services - All [Well Services - All 0200 14200 nt |5 164,133.68
Solid Waste Disposal - All__|Solid Waste Disposal - All 0300 15000 nt |5 79,720.76 |
g - Wiraling - All Logging - Wiretine - Al 0018 22000 n_|$ 5
= Mud - All Lmiﬂg - Murd - All 021 23000 Int $ 14,410.90
Casing - All Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan 934,930.61
Wellheads & Trees - All Wll;fl'lﬂds & Trees - All 0110 31100 Tan 34,458.43
Cament & Ci ing - All Cament & C ing - All 0024 32000 Int 3 188,812.92
Sitework / Roads / Location - 4Sitework / Rnad_sﬂ.m:al'm - All _0o21 54000 Int 5 14,320.08
l‘?amnicai Sarvicas. ETC, PR Technicat Services: ETC, PRC, 0200 SE000 Int 5 -
Completions
bgﬁ 'Workover Rigs Int 18,000.00
Rigs Snubbing Rigs Int 3 74,925.00
100 Company Labor Int 36,530.03
Industriai Services Safaty Sarvices Int 4 27,575.56
[Fust Fuel R E 146,810.93
\VWater Frac Water Tan $ 273,767.14
Well Construction Services  |Pressure Control Equipment Int k: 146,810.93
Well Construction Sarvices |Downhole Rental Toots - Dl
String and BHA int 5 287,814.00
Wil Construction
Commodities Drill Bits and Reamears int 5 44,878.47
Wall Construcion Services ssure ping -
Stimulation and Sand Contral Tan S 358,242.17
Well Construction Services Ssure ping -
Stimutation and Sand Contral Int 5 450,751.63
\Well Construction Services [ @ 3 ani
and Services Int H 106,716.54 |
\Wiell Conslruciion Services _|Coiled Tubing M 1S 111,435.00 |
[Wel Constriction Services _ID and C Waste Management inm__|$ -
Well Construction Services  [Wireline - Casad Hole Int 5 32,944.45
Well Construction Services  |Wiralina - Cased Hole Int S 188,470.67
(Waell Construction —
Commoditias OCTG Tan S 459,000.00
ell Canstruciion Services | COMpetions Equipment and
Installation Senvicas Int 5 23,489.36
\Well Construction Surface Walheads and
Commodities Production Traes Tan _|$ 41,461.00
[Oiffigid O and M Services  [OWiewd Site Frep and
Maintenance Sericas Int 5 718.09
Fadlities
(Wellpad, Wellhead Hookup, Flowlines & Electrical Tan S 914,958.10
Int S 392,124 80
Total | § 7.618,424.01
Particlp & Authorizati Share [%} Amount {$)
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 0% 5 761,842.40
Appraved (Print Name) Approved [Signature)
Date

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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Chevron U.5.A Inc. - Operator

County, State: (Well Name:
Lea County, NM lﬂﬁ 1 Federal 514H
AP Formation/Bench: Duration (days): Depth {MD, TVD):
Pending olfcamp A 14 {ORLG) / 6.1 [COMP] 17, 500 (MD) / 12,230 (TVD}
Drilling
Cost Category Code __Sub-code Int/Tan Amount (5] |
ig Daywork - All Rig Daywark - All 0001 01000 Int E 602,581.60
Addilional Rig Equipment __|Additional Rig Equipmant 0001 01008 Int E 16,135.56
(Company Labor - All Company Laber - Al 0100 04000 It 114,735.25
Contract Labor - All Contract Labor - All 0200 04100 Int £ 24,463.24
Fuel & Utilities - All Fuel & Utiities - Al 0100 06000 Int $ 107,712.55
Utilites net provided by contrajUtilities not provided by 0300 06006 Int H 8,372.39
IMnbinion 1 De-Mobilization {Mobiization / De-Mobilization - 4 0003 08000 Int 5 -
Drilling & Complation Fluids - ADriling & C jon Fuids - Al 1900 08000 Int 5 220,068.21
Materials, Supplies, & Parts - AMaterials. Supglies, & Parts - Al 0500 10000 Int 31,094.66
Transportation - All Transporiation - Al 0300 11000 Int 153,706.61
Directional Survey « All Directional Survey - All 0008 12000 Int 355,638.38
Drill String & Drill Bits - Al [Orill Euir_ui & Drill Bits - All 0007 13000 Int S 197,740.66
Equipment Rentals - All |Equipment Rentals - Al 0100 14000 n__|§ 207,893.51
\Well Services - All |Well Servicas - All 0200 14200 Int B 164,133.68
{Solid Waste Disposal - Al__|Solid Waste Disposal - Al 0300 15000 nt__|$ 78,720.76 |
Logging - Wirefine - Al |Logging - Wirsiine - All 0018 22000 It |$ -
Logging - Mud - All Logging - Mud - All 0021 23000 Int 5 14,410.90
Casing - All Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan | $ 934,990.61
\Weilheads & Trees - All ds & Traes - All 0110 31100 Tan | $ 34,468.43
[Cemant & Cementing - All__|Cement & Cementing - All 0024 32000 Int E 188,812.92
Sitework / Roads / Location - {Sitework / Roads / Location - Al 0021 54000 Int 3 14,320.08
Iﬁmﬁm Services. ETC, PR(Technical Services, ETC, PRC, 0200 56000 B -
E&gs |Workever Rigs Int E] 18,000.00
Rigs |Snubbing Rigs Int 5 74,925.00
100 |Company Labor Int 5 36,530.03
Industrial Services |Safety Sarvices Int ] 27,575.56
Fusl |Fuel Int 3 146,810.93
(Water Frac Water Tan 5 273,767.14
(Well Construction Servicas |Pr2rmra Control Equipment 1nt 146,810,923
(Wall Construction Services  |Oownhole Rental Toals - Drill
i Int s 287,814.00
Wall Construction
Commoditias Orill Bits and Reamers It 5 44 878.47
Stimulation and Sand Control Tan |$ 358,242.17
Stimulation and Sand Control Int $ 460,751.63
Well Construction Services |U @ iSC Surlace Renials
and Services int 3 106,716.54
\Wall Construction Services  |Coiled Tubing Int 111,435.00
Wall Construction Services 1D a‘,-", C Wasle M > Int 3 -
Well Construction Services  [Wiraline - Cased Hole Int 32,944.49
Wall Construction Services  |Wireline - Cased Hale Int 188,470.67
(Well Construction
Igo__mnwdﬂias QCTG Tan 5 459,000.00
Well Construction Services _|Lompraions Equipment and
Installation Services Int 5 23,429.36
Well Construction [Surface Wellheads end
Commoadities Production Trees Ten_ IS 41,861.00
Ciffield O and M Servicas |11 S Frop and.
Maintanance Services Int $ 718.09
Fadlities
Wellpad, Wellhead Hookup, Flowlines & Electrical Tan 5 914,958.10
Int 5 392,124.90
Total | 5§ 7,618,424.01
Partidpation & Authorization | Share (%) Amount {$)
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC | 10% $ 761,842.40
[Approved (Print Name) Appraved (Signature)
[Bate

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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36



Chevran U.S.A. Inc. - Operator
County, State: 'Well Name:
Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 615H
API: Formation/Bench: Duration (days): Depth (MD, TVD):
Eﬂ.‘?“‘ ‘Welfamp A 14 :DRLG]iS.i {COMP} 17,500 {MD} / 12,230 (TVD}
Drilling
Cost Category Code Sub-code Int/Tan Amount ($)
|Rig Daywork - Al Rig Daywork - All 0001 01000 S 602,581 60
Additional Rig Equipmant Additional Rig Equipment 0001 01008 Int $ 16,135 56
Compary Labar - All Company Labor - All 0100 04000 Int $ 114,735 15
(Contract Labor - All Caontract Laboer - Al 02:'2 04100 Int $ 24,463 24
Fuel & Utilities - All Fusl & Utilities - All 0100 DEC00 Int H 107,712 55
Uitilittas nat provided by contral Utilities not provided by contracy 0300 0_6_00& Int $ 837239 |
[Mobilization / De-Mobilization {Mabilization / De-Mobiization - 4 0003 08000 int_ 18 -
Drilling & C letion Fluids - {Dnilling & Complaton Fluids - Al 1900 08000 Int S 220,068.21
[Materials, Supplies. & Parls - ,Mmﬂala Supgl & Parts - Al 0500 10000 Int - 31,094 66
Transportation - All Transp ian - All 0300 11000 Int 3 153,706 61
Diracti iurvev_- All Directional Smly_-_AI 0006 12000 Int 355,638 38
Drill String & Drill Bils - All Onill String & Drill Bits - A 0007 13000 Int ) 197,740 €6
quipment Rantals - All iEqu’Erllarll Rantals - All 0100 14000 Int $ 207,883 51
E Services - All |Well Services - All 0200 14200 Int 164,133.68
JSoiid waste Disposal - Al _|Solid Waste Di - All 0300 15000 Int 3 79,720.76
Logging - Wirsfine - All Logging - Wireline - Al 0019 22000 nt__|s -
Logging - Mud - All Logging - Mud - All 0a21 23000 Int E 14,410.%0
[Casing - All Casing - Al 0022 30000 Tan | $ 934,990 61
Wellheads & Trees - All ds & Treas - Al 0110 31100 Tan | $ 34,468.43
Cement & C g-All__[Cement& C g- Al 0024 32000 nt__|$ 188,812 52
{Sitework / Roads / Location - 4Si i 0021 54000 Int S 14,320.08
Tachnical Services: ETC, PRQT | Services: ETC, PRC, 0200 56000 it 5 -
Completions
Rigs |Werkaver Rigs Int E 18,000.00
Rigs |Snubbing Rigs Int__|$ 74,925.00 |
700 |Company Labor nt |$ 36,530 03
Industrial Services |Safety Services int 27,575.56
Euei Fuel ™ |5 146,810.93
VWaler Frac Water Tan 273,767 14
\Well Construction Services [P Control Equi il i 3 146,810.93
\Waell Construction Services [Dawnhole Rental Tools - Drill
: s 287.814.00
\Wall Construction
ommodities Drill Bits and Reamars Int $ 44,878.47
Wall Construction Services ing -
Stimulation and Sand Control Tan $ 358,242.17
@il Construclion Servicas | Pressure Pumping -
ﬁ | Stimulation and Sand Control Int S 480,751.63
Wall Construciion Servicas |0 8nd C MISC Surface Reniais
and Services Int 8 106,716.54
_V'\:“el Construction Services  [Coilad Tubing Int 5 111,435.00
(Well Construction Services k and C Wi M 1 Int $ -
Wall Construction Services  |Wireline - Cased Haole Int 5 32,944,49
Wall Construction Services  [Wireline - Cased Hole Int H 188,470.67
Wall Construction
ommadities QCTG Tan 5 455,000.00
Well Construclion Servicas _[Complehans Equipment and
Installalion Servicas s} 5 23,489.36
(Well Canstruction 52l
Jﬂnmudmsa Production Trees Tan $ 41,451.00
Cilfleld O and M Sarvices sid S &
Maintenance Services Int s 718.09
Facilities
{Wellpad, Wellhead Hookup, Flowlines & Eiectrical Tan 5 914,958.10
int 5 392,124.50
Total | 7,618,424.01 |
Participation & Authorlzati | Share (%) Amount {$}
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC | 10% 5 761,842,40
Approved {Print Name)} \pproved [Sig )
Cate

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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Chevron UL.5.A. Inc. - Operator

County, State: ell Name;
Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 616H
[API: Formation/Bench: Duration {days): Depth {MD, TVD):
Pel\din! Wolfcamp A 14 (DRLG) / 6.1 [COMP} 17, 500 W__E] f 12,230 [TVD)
Drilting
Cost Category Code Sub-code Int/Tan Amount [$)
|Rig Daywork - A1 Rig Daywaork - All 0001 01000 nt | $ 602,581.60
Addilional Rig Equipment Additional Rig Eyipmam 0001 008 Int S 16,135.56
Company Labor - All |Company Laber - All 0100 04000 Int H 114,735.25 |
Contract Labor - All Cantract Labor - All 0200 04100 Int 5 24,463.24
Fuel & ULIIE_M - All Fusl & Utilities - All 0100 06000 Int 5 107,712 55
Utilities not provided by contralLilities not provided by contract 0300 06008 Int $ 8,372.39
iMobilization / Daﬂ ilization 4 Mﬂbiizﬂ‘l'_ﬂ'l J Da-h _‘ ion - 4 0003 08000 Int $ -
Crilling & Compl_sﬁgn Fluids - 4Drilling & Completion Fluids - All 1200 08000 Int -3 220,068.21
[Materials, wﬁus. & Pans - {Materials, Supplias, & Pants - Al 0500 10000 Int ] 31.094.66
| Transportation - All Transportation - All 0300 11000 Int 3 153,706.61
irectional Survey - All Directional Surv! - All 0006 12000 Int 355,638.38
(=Ll Slﬂngil)_n'll Bits - All Dnill String & Drill Bits - All 0007 13000 Int 3 187,740.66
Fggipmanl Rentals - All |Equipmant Rentals - All 0100 14000 Int 3 207,893.51
Well Services - Al |weil Sarvicas - A1 0200 14200 nt |$ 164,133.68
|Solid Waste Disposal - All___|Salid Waste Disposal - All 0300 15000 int 3 79,720.76
Logging - Wireline - All Logging - Wireline - Al 0018 22000 Int - -
Logging - Mud - All Legging - Mud - All 0021 23000 int 4§ 14,410.50
Casing - Al Casing - Al 0022 30000 Tan | 4 934,990.61
Wellheads & Trees - All A ds & Trees - All 0110 31100 Tan L 34,468.43
Cement & Cementing - All (Cement & Camenting - Al 0024 32000 int S 188,812.92
Iilm_nork 1 Roads / Location - {Sitework / Roads / Location - Al o021 54000 nt 5 14,220.08
Technical Services: ETC, PRQTod!rﬂcni Servicas: ETC, PRC, 0200 56000 int $ #
Completions
Rigs |Warkaver Rigs it |5 18,000.00
Rigs |Snubbing Rigs nt__|$ 74,925.00
100 Com| Labor Int $ 36,530.03
Industrial Services Safaty Services Int § 27.575.56
[Fesi [Fuet in__|$ 146,810.93 |
[Water Frac Water Tan 5 173,767.14
Well Construction Services  |Prassure Conltrol Equipment int S 146,810.93
\Weil Construction Services |Downnale Rental Tools - Drill
; Int 5 287.814.00
(Well Construction
it Drill Bits and Reamars Int 5 44,878.47
ressure Pumping -
Stimulation and Sand Control Tan S 358,242.17
‘Well Construction Services ping «
Stimulation and Sand Contral Int § 460,751.63
Wall Construction Services U and C Misc Suriace Rentals
and Services Int 5 __106,716.54
‘Well Construction Services  {Colled Tubing Int $ 111,435.00
|Well Construction Servicas ra and C Waste A gament Int 5 .
‘Well Construction Sarvices  |Wireline - Cased Hole Int 5 32,944.49
\Wall Construction Services  |Wireling - Casad Hale Int 5 188,470.67
(Wall Construction
mmodities QCTG Tan $ 459,000.00
Well Construclion Services |Compienons Equipment and
Installation Services Int S 23,489.36
[Well Construction ace Wel 5
Commodities Production Trees Tan |S§ 41,481,00
Oitfield O and M Services |JWie1d Site Prap &nd
Maintenance Services Int $ 718.0%
Fadlities
Wellpad, Wellhead Hookup, Flowlines & Electrical Tan s 914,958.10
Int $ 392,124 50
Total | § 7,618,524.01
Participation & Authorization | Share (%) Amount [$}
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC [ 10% s 761,842.40
Appraved {Print Name) O_EI'WM 6 )
Date

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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Chavron U.S.A. Inc. - Operator

APL: Formation/Bench: Ouration (days): Depth (MD, TVD):
Pending |Wol A 14 (DRLG) / 6.1 (COMP) 17, 500 {MD) / 12,230 (TVD)
Drilling
Cost Category Code Subcode | Int/Tan Amount (S]
Rig Daywork - All Rig Daywork - All 0001 01000 £02,581.60
A dditional Rig Equipment Additional Rig Equip 0001 01008 Int 16,135.56
{Company Labor - All IC y Labor - Al 0100 04000 int 114,735.25
Contract Labor - All |Contract Labor - All 0200 04100 Int 24,463.24
(Fuel & Utilities - All [Fuel & Utiities - All 0100 08000 int 107,712.55
Ltilities not provided by contrajUtilities not provided by contract 0300 05006 Int 8,372.39
Mobilization / De-Mobilization {Mabilization / De-Mobilization - 4 0003 08000 Int -
Drilling & C ion Fluids - Drilm &C letion Fluids - Al 1500 09000 Int 220,068.21
b‘ igls, Supplies, & Paris - {Materials, Supplias. & Parts - Al 0500 10000 int 31,094.66
[Transportation - All panation - Al 0300 11000 it |$ 153,706.61
iractional Survey - All Directional Survey - All 0006 12000 Int 355,638.38
IDriI String & Drill Bits - Al |Orill String & Drill Bits - All 0007 13000 int 197,740.66
pmeant Ramal_g - All Eguipment Rentals - All Q100 14000 Int 3 207,883.51
Wall Services - Al Iﬁa Services - Al 0200 14200 nt 164,133.68
Solid Waste Disposal - Al S_oll_d_waﬂs Dispasal - Al 0300 15000 Int 79,720.76
Logging - Wirgline - All ﬁﬂ - Wirsline - All 0‘219 22000 Int $ -
Logging - Mud - All Lm!'!g - Mud - All 0021 __ 23000 int 14,410.90
ICasing - All (Casing - All WZ_?_ 30000 Tan 934,930.61
[Wellneads & Trees - All & Traes - All 0110 31100 Tan 34,468.43
iCemant & Cementing - All Cement & Cementing - All 0024 32000 int 3 188,812.92
Iim 1 Roads | Location - ASitewark / Roads / Location - Al 0021 54000 Int S 14,320.08
Technical Services: ETC, PR{Technical Services: ETC, PRC, 0200 56000 Int $ .
Completions
Egs T Rigs |5 18,000.00 |
Rigs ]Snuhb!m Int S 74,925.00
100 ]mm Labor Int 36,530.03
Industrial Servicas |satety Servicas Int 27,575.56 |
Fusl Fuel int 146,810.93
(Water Frac Water Tan $ 273,767.14
\Weil Construction Services  |Prassure Control Equipment Int S 146,810.93
Well Canstruction Services e Rantal Tools - Drill
Int S 287.814.00
Wil Construction —
Commodities Drill Bits and Reamers Int 5 44,878.47
\Well Construttion Servicas umping =
Stimulation and Sand Coniral Tan |$ 35824207
\Well Construction Servicas rassure Fumping -
Stimulation and Sand Control Int 3 480,751.53
Wall Construction Services  [U an 3 ce Ren
and Services int - 106,716.54
(Well Construction Services  |Coiled Tublng int - 111,435.00
Well Construction Services  |D and € Wasta Management Int 5 -
'Well Construction Services  Iwireline - Cased Hole Int 5 32,944.49
'Wall Construclion Servicas  [Wirslina - Cased Hole Int 5 188,470.67
(\Weil Construction
Commodities QCTG Tan $ 458,000,00
Well Construction Services Eamﬁﬁ'ﬁm anm'ﬂl and
Installation Sarvices Int s 23,489.36
Well Construction urface aads and
Commodities Production Trees Tan $ 41,461.00
Oifieild O and M Servicas [QIieTd S Frep ana
Maintenanca Services Int 5 718.08
Facillties
{Wellpad, Wellhead p, Flowlines & Electrical Tan s 914,958.10
Int - 392,124.50
Total | § 7,618,424.01
iParticipation & Authorizati Share (%} ($)
Cold Wl‘t!r_l.tlld Services |, LLC 10% s 761,842.40
|Approved (Print Name] Approved (Signature)
Date

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
39



Chevron U.5.A Inc. - Operator

{County, State: ‘Well Name:
Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 6184
AP Formation/Bench: Duration (days): Depth (MO, TVD):
Pending 'Wolfeamp A 14 (DRLG) i 6.1 (COMP) 17, 500 {MD) / 12,230 (TVD)
Drilling
Cost Category Code Sub-code | Int/Tan Amount [$)
|Rig Daywork - Al Rig Daywork - Al 0001 01000 it | & 602,581.60
[Additional Rig Equipment _|Additional Rig E 0001 01008 L E 16,135.56
Maﬂy Labor - All (Company Labor - All 0100 Q4000 Int 5 114,735.25
Contract Laber - All (Contract Labor - All 0200 04100 It > 24,463.24
Fusl & Utilities - All [Fuel & Utilities - All 0100 06000 Int 107,712.55
Ulilities nat provided by cantrajUtilities not provided by contract 0300 06008 Int 8,372.39
Mobillzation / De-Mebilization {Mobillzation / De-Mobilization - A 0003 08000 Int -
Crrilting & C letion Fhuids - ADrilling & C jon Fluids - Al 1900 03000 Int 220,068.21
pplies, & Parts - AMatenials, Supplies, & Parts - Al 0500 10000 Int 31,094.66
Transpartation - All Transportation - All 0300 11000 Int 153,706.61
Directional Survey - All fDirncwnal Survey - All [ 0] 12000 Int 355,638.38
Drill String & lJril_E_lil-s - All IDriI! String & Onll E_ll'ts - All 0007 13000 Int s 197,740.66
Equipment Rentals - All |Equi t Rentals - All 0100 14000 Int 5 207,893.51
ell Servicas - All gl Sarvicas - All 0200 142_‘00 Int E 164,133.68
Salid Wasle Disposal - All Solid Wasta Dis| - All 0300 15000 Int E 79,720.76
Logging - Wireling - All Logging - Wirsiins - Al 0019 22000 Wt |3 -
Logging - Mud - All Logging - Mud - Al 0021 23000 nt % 14,410.90
Casing - All Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan -] 934,950.61
Wellheads & Trees - All Wellheads & Treas - All 0110 31100 Tan S 34,468.43
Cement & C ing - All Camant & Cementing - All 0024 32000 Int 5 188,812.92
Sitework { Roads / Location - ASilework / Roads / Location - Alf 0021 54000 Int 5 14,320.08 |
Technical Services: ETC, PR Technical Servicas: ETC, PRC, 0200 55000 nt | S -
Completions
igs |Workover Rigs int 18,000.00
Rigs |Snubbing Rigs nt 74,925.00
100 |Company Labar Int 5 36,530.03
{industrial Services ‘?Lnty Servicas int 27,575.56
wel uel int S 146,810.93
(Watar Frac Water Tan E 273,767.14
\Wall Construction Services  [Prassure Control E_sﬂ:mml Int E 146,810.53
\Well Construction Services  [Downhole Rental Tools - Dl
String and Int s 287,814.00
(Well Construction
Commoditias Drill Bits and Reamers Int S 44,878.47
Wvell Construction Services ressura Fumping -
Stimutation and Sand Control Tan H 358,242.17
[Well Canstruction Services mging -
Stimulation and Sand Control Int 5 450,751.63
'Waell Construction Sarvices ani 5C aca Renials
and Services Int k 106,716.54
'Wall Construction Services  [Coiled Tubing Int 111,435.00
Well Construction Services  |D and C Wasta Management Int .
Well Construction Sarvices  |Wireline - Cased Hole Int 3 32,944.45
Waell Conatruction Sarvices  |Wireline - Cased Hole Int 188,470.67
Well Construction
ommodites OCTG Tan s 45%,000,00
Well Construction Services  |Completions Equipment and
Installation Services Int S 23,489.36
Well Construchion [Surace Walheads and
Commodities Production Trees Tan 5 41,4561.00
Qiffield O and M Services
|Maintenance Services Int $ 718.09
Fadilities
Wellpad, Wellhead Hoakup, Fiowlines & Electnical Tan s 914,958.10
_Eu H 392,124.90
Total | 5 7,618,424.01 |
Participation & Authorization Share (%) Amaount {5)
Cold Water Land Services |, LLC 10% $ 761,842.40
iApproved (-Prht Name) Approved l_ﬂsnatur!]
Date
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Chevron U.5.2, Inc. - Operator

County, State: Well Name:

Lea County, NM MR 1 Federal 6194
API: Formation/Bench: Ouration (days): Depth (MO, TVD}:
{Pending |Wolfcamp A& 14 (DRLG!/ 6.1 (COMP) 17, 500 {MD) / 12,230 {TVD}
Drilling
Cost Category Code Sub-code Int/Tan Amount ($}
Rig Daywork - All Rig Daywork - All 0001 01000 Int $ 602,581.60
Aaditional Rig Equipment Additional Rig Equipment 0001 41008 Int $ 16,135.56
C 1. abor - All Company Labor - All 0100 04000 Int 114,735.25
Contract Labor - All Contract Labor - All 0200 84100 Int 24,463.24
Fuel & Utilitios - All Fuel & Utilties - Al 0100 06000 int 102,712.55
Utilities not provided by contrg Utilities not provided by contrad] 0300 06008 int 8,372.39
Mabilization / De-Mobllization |Mobilization / D&Mabi_liz_aﬂn - 0003 08000 int $ -
|Drming & Completion Fluids - JOvilling & Completion Fluids - A 1800 03000 Int 5 220,068,21
Materisls, Supplies, & Parts - IMaterials, Supplies, & Parts - Al 0500 10000 Int $ 31,094.66
[Trangponation - All Transpertation - All 0300 11000 Int $ 153,706.61
Oirectional Survey - All Cirectional Survey - All 0008 12000 Int $ 355,638.33
Drill String & Drill Bits - Al |Oxill String & Drill Sits - All 0007 13000 {nt H 197,740.66
{Equipment Rentals - All Equipment Rentals - All 0100 14000 [nt $ 207,893.51
well Servicas - All Jwell Services - All 0200 14200 tnt $ 164,133.68
ISolid Waste Disposal - Al Solid Waste Cisposal - All 0300 15000 tnt $ 78,720.76
Lagging - Wireline - All Loging - Wireline - All 0019 22000 tnt B -
Logging - Mud - Af Logging - Mud - All 0021 23000 int |$ 14,410.90
Casing - Al Casing - All 0022 30000 Tan $ 934,990.61
& Trees - All ds & Trees - All 0110 31100 Tan $ 34,468.43
(Cement & Cemeanting - All  {Cement & Cementing - All 0024 32000 Int B 188,812.92
itework / Roads / Location - {Sitework / Roads / Location - A 0021 $4000 Int 5 14,320.08
‘echnical Services: ETC, PR]Technical Sesvices. ETC, PRC, 020¢ 56000 Int S -
Completions
Rigs [Warkover Rigs Int 18,000.00
Rigs |Snubbing Rigs Int 74,925.00
100 ¢ Labor Int 36,530.03
Industrial Services Safety Services int $ 27,575.56
[Fesl Fuel it |s 146,810.93
Watar Frac Water Tan | 273,767.14
\Wali Construction Services  {Pressura Contral Equipment Int 5 146,810.93
Well Construction Services  [Downhole Rental Tools - Dill
String and BHA Int S 287,814.00
Well Construction
Commodities Orill Bits and Reamers Int 5 44,878.47
Wall Construction Services rassure Pumping -
Stimutation and Sand Control Tan $ 358,242.17
[Well Construction Services  [Pressure Pumping -
Stimulation and Sand Control int $ 460,751.63
Well Construction Services |U and C Misc Surface Rentals
and Services Int $ 106,716.54
Well Construction Servicas  |Coiled Tub!ll_g Int S 111,435.00
Wall Construction Services  [D and € waste M Int S -
wall Construction Services |Wirsline - Cased Hole Int S 32,944,43
Well Construction Services  [Wireling - Casead Hole Int $ 188,470.67
Waell Canstruction
Commodities OCTG Tan |{$ 459,000.00
Well Consiruction Serices [Compietons Equipment and
Installation Services Int $ 23,489.36
Wall Construction [Surface Wellheads ard
Commadities Production Trees Tan $ 41,461.00
Qilfiedd O and M Services [Ciltietd Site Frap and
{Maintenance Services Int $ 718.09
Fadlities
Wellpad, Wellhead Hookup, Flowlines & Electrical Tan $ 914,958.10
int $ 392,124.90
Total | § 7,618,424.01
Participation & Auth Share (%) Amount (5)
Cold Water Land Services ), LLC 10% $ 761,842.40
Approved (Print Name) Appraved (Signature)

[Cate
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Summary of Contacts With Working Interest Owners

Chevron retained a broker who conducted extensive title work to determine the working interest
owners and other interest owners.

Chevron searched public records, phone directory, and various different types of internet searches.
Chevron sent proposal letters to the working interest owners on or around October 22, 2025 which
included a proposed form of Joint Operating Agreement.

Chevron had multiple communications with the uncommitted working interest owners, which I
have outlined in the chart below.

Chevron filed the application to force pool uncommitted working interest owners who had not
entered into an agreement.

Chevron’s counsel sent notices of the force pooling applications to the addresses of record for the
uncommitted working interest owners and also for overriding royalty interest owners.

Chevron’s counsel also published notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the county where
the wells will be located.

Name Ownership | Date Proposal Follow Up
Type Proposal | Letter

Letter Received

Sent
Cold Water Land | WI 10/22/2025 | 10/26/2025 | Reviewing
Services I, LLC
Highland Energy | WI 10/14/2025 | 10/27/2025 | Signed well proposal — JOA pending
Texas Company
Red-Hen Energy I | WI 10/14/2025 | 10/30/2028 | Committed—Signed JOA
Partners LP
The Allar WI N/A N/A Given term assignment to Cold Water
Company Land Services I LLC who was

provided proposal letter

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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Owner Name Owner Ownership Status Commitment | Date of Date of Exhibit
Type (Committed/Uncommitted) | Type (JOA, | Hearing Publication
Letter of Notice
Support, Letter
Etc.)
Cold Water Land Services I, wWIO Committed Chevron 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 | Exhibit C.1
LLC acquired to C.4
interest
Highland Energy Texas WIO Uncommitted N/A 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 | Exhibit C.1
Company toCA4
Red-Hen Energy | Partners LP | WIO Committed JOA 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 | Exhibit C.1
toC.A4
Comerstone Family Trust ORRI Uncommitted N/A 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 E)Xglzlt C.l
Crownrock Minerals, L.P. ORRI Uncommitted N/A 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 E)Xglzlt C.l
Strategic Energy Income Fund | ORRI Uncommitted N/A 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 | Exhibit C.1
IV, LP to C.4
Oxy USA Inc. ORRI Uncommitted N/A 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 tlf)xngH C.l
Echo Production R_ecord Uncommitted N/A 12/15/2025 | 12/17/2025 | Exhibit C.1
Title to C.4

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25811

SELF-AFFIRMED DECLARATION OF DARSELL WRIGHT
Darsel Wright hereby states and declares as follows:
1. I'am over the age of 18, I am a geologist for Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”), and
have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2. I have not previously testified before the Oil Conservation Division (“Division”).
My resume is attached as Exhibit B-6. I received my Master of Science from the University of

Houston in August, 2012. I have been a petroleum geologist for 7 years. I have worked as a

petroleum Geologist for Chevron for 1.5 years.

3. My area of responsibility at Chevron includes the area of Lea County in New
Mexico.

4. I am familiar with the application Chevron filed in this case.

5. Exhibit B-1 is a locator map showing the approximate location of the proposed

unit.

6. Exhibit B-2 is structure map of the top of the Bone Spring Formation. The proposed
spacing unit is identified by a green box. The proposed wells are identified by black lines within
the green box. Nearby wells drilled through the formation are identified by white squares. The
contour interval used this exhibit is 30 feet. Exhibit B-2 also identifies five wells in the vicinity

of the proposed wells, shown by a line of cross-section running from A to A’

EXHIBIT

_B

tabbies®

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811

44



7. Exhibit B-3 is a stratigraphic cross section hung on the top of the Bone Spring
Formation. The well logs on the cross-section give a representative sample of the Bone Spring
formation in the area. The target zone is identified by the word “Target” and blue arrows across
the cross section.

8. Exhibit B-4 is a gun barrel diagram showing Chevron’s development plan.

9. Exhibit B-5 is a gross isopach map. The Third Bone Spring Sand wells in the
vicinity are identified by red lines. The proposed Chevron wells are identified by black lines within
the green box.

10.  Iconclude from the maps that:

a. The horizontal spacing unit is justified from a geologic standpoint.

b. There are no structural impediments or faulting that will interfere with
horizontal development.

¢. Each quarter quarter section in the proposed unit will contribute more or less
equally to production.

11.  The preferred well orientation in this area is North-South. This is because the Stmax
is at approximately 054°.

12 In my opinion, the granting of Chevron’s application is in the interests of
conservation and the prevention of waste.

13.  The attachments to my declaration were prepared by me or compiled under my
direction or supervision.

14.  Pursuant to Rule 1-011 NMRA, I declare and affirm under penalty of perjury under
the laws of the State of New Mexico that the foregoing statements are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.
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[Signature page follows]

Dated: December 2] , 2025

Darsel Wright
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Bl Pad 612 location proposed on Federal Surface in Section 1, T24S-
R32E, Lea County, NM

Project Locator Map
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MR 1 Federal 507H, 508H, 509H, and 510H
Top Bone Springs Structure Map (ft. SSTVD)

Top Bone Springs
Structure Map

SSTVD [ft]
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B-3 (cont)

Wells and API's used in Stratigraphic Cross Section
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s.2 Gun Barrel Diagram for Pad 612A, east of Pad 604A,on Federal Surface in
Section 1, T24S-R32E, Lea County, NM
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B-5 MR 1 Federal 507H, 508H, 509H, and 510H
Gross Isopach Map Third Bone Spring Sand (ft. SSTVD)
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DARSEL SEEPERSAD WRIGHT

Earth Scientist | Petroleum Geologist | Data Analytics Professional
Houston, TX | linkedin.com/in/darsel-wright-46157b37 | darsels@gmail.com | (832) 868-3778

CAREER SUMMARY

Dynamic Petroleum Geologist with 7 years of experience across conventional and unconventional assets in domestic and international basins
{Utica, Permian, Delaware, Gulf of America, Trinidad). Proven expertise in reservoir characterization, stratigraphic modeling, and seismic
interpretation, complemented by advanced data analytics skills. Adept at integrating well logs, XRD, core data, and 2D/3D seismic to deliver
actionable insights that enhance operational efficiency and economic evaluation, Skilled in describing core, making facies interpretations,
and leveraging digital tools to optimize workflows. Recognized for technical excellence through peer-reviewed publication and performance
awards. Passionate about combining strong geoscience domain knowledge with applied analytics to unlock smarter, data-driven decisions
in subsurface workflows.

EDUCATION

Texas A&M University — Mays School of Business | College Station, TX
Master of Science in Data Analytics | May 2024 | GPA: 4.0
0  Capstone: Applied advanced data analytics technigues to evaluate Estimated Ultimate Recovery (EUR) drivers.
Integrated a comprehensive dataset combining geological attributes and completion parameters to identify
statistically significant factors influencing well performance. Leveraged machine learning models and multivariate
analysis to uncover key correlations and rank feature importance, enabling actionable insights for optimizing
development strategies and improving forecast accuracy.

University of Houston | Houston, TX
Master of Science in Geology | Aug 2012 | GPA: 3.5
0  Thesis: Thin-bedded facies analysis of a storm-dominated delta front and prodelta: Cretaceous Ferron Sandstone, Utah
i. Worked with Dr. Janok Bhattacharya to observe and analyze various heterolithic parasequences within the
Ferron Sandstone outcropping in Hanksville Utah, in an attempt to understand their formative processes

University of the West Indies | St. Augustine, Trinidad
Bachelor of Science in Petroleum Geoscience | May 2008 | Upper Second Class Honors
o Warked with Professor Richard Dawe in conjunction with Petrotrin to complete an undergraduate thesis: Geological,
Geophysical and Prospect Evaluation of the North West Soldado area, Trinidad

EXPERIENCE

Chevron | Asset Geologist
Permian Basin [ July 2025 — Present

®  Serves as the Asset Geologist for McCloy Ranch, providing integrated geoscience support for development planning and
execution,

e |nterpret well logs, core data, and seismic attributes to optimize drilling locations and reservoir performance.

e  Collaborate with reservoir engineers and operations teams to ensure alignment on well design, completion strategies, and
production targets.

e Monitor drilling and completion activities, providing real-time geological insights to mitigate risk and enhance operational
efficiency.

e  Utilize advanced digital tools (Petrel, Spotfire, Pl Vision) to analyze subsurface data and deliver actionable recommendations for
asset development.

Chevron | Development Geologist
Permian and Delaware Basins | July 2024 — luly 2025

e  Developed and updated 1D Mechanical Earth Models (MEMs) for single and batch wells, integrating Techlog RMA modeling to
optimize hydraulic fracturing operations.

e Monitored pressure gauges and depletion trends to deliver insights that improved reservoir performance and well planning.
e  Conducted data calibration using Enverus, Pl Vision, Spotfire, and Seeq, ensuring high data integrity to support strategic decisions
e  Enhanced cross-functional collaboration through workflow optimization, stakeholder alignment, and leadership presentations.
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Chevron | Earth Science Intern
May 2023 — Aug 2023
e Project Focus: Enhancing charge risking accuracy through data analytics and automation
*  Applied data analytics and machine learning to mitigate bias in prospect charge risking, improving decision-making accuracy.
e  Automated data mining workflows using Azure Form Recognizer and Power B, reducing manual effort and accelerating analysis.
e Delivered predictive models via DataRobot, leveraging domain knowledge to refine risk assurance processes.

BP America | Geologist
Oct 2012 — Apr 2015
Gulf of Mexico — Great White (Perdido)

®  Supported reservoir development through fault seal analysis and seismic interpretation to establish thickness trends in the Perdido
area.
Utica Shale Appraisal (Applied Unconventional Environment)
e  Collected and analyzed 500+ core samples for carbon isotope studies; performed facies interpretation and basin reconstruction.
e  Created maps using XRD, core, and log data to support stratigraphic correlations and GDE mapping.

e  Collaborated with drilling engineers and operations teams on well planning and execution, including WIDs and SORs for six
horizontal wells.

. Participated in pre-spud meetings, rig calls, and onshore seismic acquisition observation in Ohio.
Alaska Shale Appraisal (Applied Unconventional Environment)

e Built a stratigraphic reconstruction of the Shublik Formation by integrating well logs, core data, and literature.

e  Produced 20+ ArcGIS maps and led creation of an Internal Subsurface Document (ISD) summarizing technical outcomes for North
Slope Alaska.

EARLY EXPERIENCE

Petrotrin | Geology Intern

2006 & 2007
e (Conducted seismic interpretation, well-ties, and time-to-depth conversions; mapped horizons on 3D seismic for Soldado area
prospects.

®  Performed economic evaluations and developed prospect plans including well design and infrastructure recommendations.
LMKR | G&G Consultant
2008 -2010

e  Managed well log consolidation for Petrotrin and provided Landmark software support (Seisworks, Stratworks, ZMap!).
University of Houston | Research & Teaching Assistant
20102012

®  (Conducted fieldwork and facies analysis in Utah Ferron Sandstone; instructed stratigraphy and geology labs,

PUBLICATIONS AND POSTER PRESENTATIONS

snyder, C.J., Khan, 5.D., Bhattacharya, J.P., Glennie, C., Seepersad, D., 2016, Thin-bedded reservoir analogs in an ancient delta using terrestrial
laser scanner and high-resolution ground-based hyperspectral cameras, Sedimentary Geology, v.342, pp.154-164.

Seepersad, D., 2012, Thin-bedded Facies Analysis of a Ferron Storm-dominated Delta Front and Prodelta: Cretaceous Ferron Sandstone, Utah,
AAPG Annual Convention and Exhibition.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
CASE NO. 25810, 25811

SELF-AFFIRMED DECLARATION OF DEANA M. BENNETT

Deana M. Bennett, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.,
the Applicant herein, declares as follows:

1) The above-referenced Applications were provided to affected parties under notice
letter, dated December 12, 2025, attached hereto, and labeled Exhibit C.1.

2) Exhibit C.2 is the certified mailing list, which show the notice letters were
delivered to the USPS for mailing December 12, 2025.

3) Exhibit C.3 is the certified mailing tracking information, which is automatically
compiled by CertifiedPro, the software Modrall uses to track the mailings. This spreadsheet
shows the names and addresses of the parties to whom notice was sent and the status of the
mailing.

4) Exhibit C.4 is the Affidavit of Publication from the Hobbs News Sun, confirming
that notice of the January 8, 2026 hearing was published on December 17, 2025.

5) I attest under penaltyvof perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico that

the information provided herein is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

EXHIBIT

C

tabbies®
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Dated: December 29, 2025

By: I’Q_ﬂm& M E}&?W Z}#

Deana M. Bennett
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MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

December 12, 2025

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
CASE NO. 25810

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
CASE NO. 25811

TO: AFFECTED PARTIES

This letter is to advise you that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron™) has
filed the enclosed applications.

In Case No. 25810, Chevron seeks an order from the Division pooling
all uncommitted interests in a 638.84-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp horizontal
spacing unit underlying all of Section 1, Township 24 South, ranger 32 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. The spacing unit will be dedicated to the
following wells: MR 1 Federal 612H (API 30-025-55520) and MR 1 Federal
613H (API 30-025-55521) wells to be horizontally drilled with proposed first
take points in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 1, and proposed last take
points in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 1; MR 1 Federal 614H (API 30-
025-55522) and MR 1 Federal 615H (APl 30-025-55523) wells to be
horizontally drilled with proposed first take points in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C)
of Section 1, and proposed last take points in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of
Section 1; MR 1 Federal 616H (API 30-025-55524), MR 1 Federal 617H
(API 30-025-55525), and MR 1 Federal 618H (API 30-025-55526) wells to be
horizontally drilled with proposed first take points in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B)
of Section 1 and proposed last take points in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section
1; and MR 1 Federal 619H (API 30-025-55527) well to be horizontally drilled
with a proposed first take point in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a

EXHIBIT

C.|

Deana M. Bennett
505.848.1834
dmb@modrall.com

Modrall Sperling
Roehl| Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NW
Suite 1000
Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87102

PO Box 2168
Albuquerque,
New Mexico 87103-2168

Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com



Page 2

proposed last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 1. The producing
area for the wells is expected to be orthodox. Also to be considered will be the
cost of drilling and completing said wells, the allocation of these costs as well
as the actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. as operator of the wells, and a 200% charge for risk
involved in drilling said wells. The unit is located approximately 25.5 miles
east of Malaga, New Mexico.

In Case No. 25811, Chevron seeks an order from the Division pooling
all uncommitted interests in a 638.84-acre, more or less, Bone Spring
horizontal spacing unit underlying all of Section 1, Township 24 South, ranger
32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. The spacing unit will be dedicated
to the following wells: MR 1 Federal SO7H (API 30-025-55516) well to be
horizontally drilled with a proposed first take point in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit
D) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of
Section 1; MR 1 Federal S08H (API 30-025-55517) well to be horizontally
with a proposed first take point in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 1, and a
proposed last take point in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 1; MR 1
Federal S09H (API 30-025-55518) well with a proposed first take point in the
NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SW/4
SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1; and MR 1 Federal 510H (API 30-025-55519) well
to be horizontally drilled with a proposed first take point in the NE/4 NE/4
(Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P)
of Section 1. The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox. Also
to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells, the
allocation of these costs as well as the actual operating costs and charges for
supervision, designation of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. as operator of the wells, and a
200% charge for risk involved in drilling said wells. The unit is located
approximately 25.5 miles east of Malaga, New Mexico.

The hearing is set for January 8, 2026 beginning at 9:00 a.m. The
hearing will be conducted in a hybrid fashion, both in-person at the
Energy, Minerals, Natural Resources Department, Wendell Chino
Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1** Floor, Santa Fe, NM
87505 and via the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the docket for the
hearing date: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

As a party who may be affected by these applications, we are notifying
you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in these cases,
including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to
the applications. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any
involvement in these cases at a later date.

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
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You are further notified that if you desire to appear in these cases, then
you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division at least four
business days in advance of a scheduled hearing before the Division or the
Commission, but in no event later than 5:00 p.m. mountain time, on the
Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing date, with a copy delivered to the
undersigned.

Sincerely,

/
J@M“J—/ M &WM/W
Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Applicant

OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25810

APPLICATION

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”) (OGRID No. 4323), through its undersigned attorneys,
hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division pursuant to the provisions of
NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted interests in a 638.84-acre, more or
less, Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit underlying all of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 32
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this application, Chevron states:

1. Chevron has an interest in the subject lands and has a right to drill and operate a
well thereon.

2. Chevron seeks to dedicate all of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 32 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico to form a 638.84-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp horizontal
spacing unit (the “Unit”).

3. Chevron seeks to dedicate the Unit to the following wells:

a. MR 1 Federal 612H (API 30-025-55520) and MR 1 Federal 613H (API 30-025-
55521) wells to be horizontally drilled with proposed first take points in the NW/4
NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 1, and proposed last take points in the SW/4 SW/4
(Unit M) of Section 1;

b. MR 1 Federal 614H (API 30-025-55522) and MR 1 Federal 615H (AP] 30-025-

55523) wells to be horizontally drilled with proposed first take points in the NE/4
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NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 1, and proposed last take points in the SE/4 SW/4
(Unit N) of Section 1;

c. MR 1 Federal 616H (API 30-025-55524), MR 1 Federal 617H (API 30-025-
55525), and MR 1 Federal 618H (API 30-025-55526) wells to be horizontally
drilled with proposed first take points in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 1 and
proposed last take points in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1; and

d. MR 1 Federal 619H (API 30-025-55527) well to be horizontally drilled with a
proposed first take point in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed
last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 1.

4. The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox.

5. Chevron applied administratively for a non-standard unit, which was approved
under Order NSP-2303.

6. Chevron sought, but has been unable to obtain, a voluntary agreement from all
interest owners in the Unit to participate in the drilling of the wells or to otherwise commit their
interests to the wells.

7. The pooling of all interests in the Unit will prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells,
prevent waste and protect correlative rights and will allow Chevron to obtain its just and fair share
of the oil and gas underlying the subject lands.

WHEREFORE, Chevron requests this application be set for hearing before an Examiner
of the Oil Conservation Division on January 8, 2026 and after notice and hearing as required by

law, the Division enter its order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;
B. Designating Chevron as operator of the Unit and the wells to be drilled thereon;
2
Foioing: {23025 1002128 (M
OCD Examiner Hearing 1-8-26

No. 25811

61

Puge

2ol



feceived by 08 FLEIQIT g3 26 4 W Puge 3 of 4

C. Authorizing Chevron to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
wells;
D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together
with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and
E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the wells in
the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.
Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By:/s/ Deana M. Bennett
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Deana M. Bennett
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
edebrinetwmodrall.com
deana.bennett‘@modrall.com
Attorneys for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Relouved o Duaping: F00/ 760N T
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CASE NO. 25810 . Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order from the Division pooling all uncommitted
interests in a 638.84-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit underlying all of Section
1, Township 24 South, ranger 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. The spacing unit will
be dedicated to the following wells: MR 1 Federal 612H (API 30-025-55520) and MR 1 Federal
613H (API 30-025-55521) wells to be horizontally drilled with proposed first take points in the
NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 1, and proposed last take points in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of
Section 1; MR 1 Federal 614H (API 30-025-55522) and MR 1 Federal 615H (API 30-025-
55523) wells to be horizontally drilled with proposed first take points in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C)
of Section 1, and proposed last take points in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 1; MR 1 Federal
616H (API 30-025-55524), MR 1 Federal 617H (API 30-025-55525), and MR 1 Federal 618H
(API 30-025-55526) wells to be horizontally drilled with proposed first take points in the NW/4
NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 1 and proposed last take points in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1;
and MR 1 Federal 619H (API 30-025-55527) well to be horizontally drilled with a proposed first
take point in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SE/4 SE/4
(Unit P) of Section 1. The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox. Also to be
considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells, the allocation of these costs as
well as the actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
as operator of the wells, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling said wells. The unit is
located approximately 25.5 miles east of Malaga, New Mexico.

OoCD Exémi.her Hearing 1-8-26
No. 25811
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25811

APPLICATION

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”) (OGRID No. 4323), through its undersigned attorneys,
hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division pursuant to the provisions of
NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted interests in a 638.84-acre, more or
less, Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit underlying all of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range
32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this application, Chevron states:

1. Chevron has an interest in the subject lands and has a right to drill and operate a
well thereon.

2. Chevron seeks to dedicate all of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 32 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico to form a 638.84-acre, more or less, Bone Spring horizontal
spacing unit (the “Unit”).

3. Chevron seeks to dedicate the Unit to the following wells:

a. MR 1 Federal 507H (API 30-025-55516) well to be horizontally drilled with a
proposed first take point in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 1, and a proposed
last take point in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 1;

b. MR 1 Federal 508H (API 30-025-55517) well to be horizontally with a proposed
first take point in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 1, and a proposed last take

point in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section I;
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c. MR 1 Federal 509H (API 30-025-55518) well with a proposed first take point in
the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SW/4
SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1; and

d. MR 1 Federal 510H (API 30-025-55519) well to be horizontally drilled with a
proposed first take point in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed
last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 1.

4. The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox.

5. Chevron applied administratively for a non-standard unit, which was approved
under Order NSP-2302.

6. Chevron sought, but has been unable to obtain, a voluntary agreement from all
interest owners in the Unit to participate in the drilling of the wells or to otherwise commit their
interests to the wells.

7. The pooling of all interests in the Unit will prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells,
prevent waste and protect correlative rights and will allow Chevron to obtain its just and fair share
of the oil and gas underlying the subject lands.

WHEREFORE, Chevron requests this application be set for hearing before an Examiner
of the Oil Conservation Division on January 8, 2026 and after notice and hearing as required by

law, the Division enter its order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Unit;
B. Designating Chevron as operator of the Unit and the wells to be drilled thereon;
C. Authorizing Chevron to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
wells;
2
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D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together
with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and
E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the wells in
the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.
Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By:/s/ Deana M. Bennett
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Deana M. Bennett
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
edebrinefcgmodrall.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com
Attorneys for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
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CASE NO. 25811 . Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order from the Division pooling all uncommitted
interests in a 638.84-acre, more or less, Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit underlying all of
Section 1, Township 24 South, ranger 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. The spacing
unit will be dedicated to the following wells: MR 1 Federal 507H (API 30-025-55516) well to be
horizontally drilled with a proposed first take point in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 1, and
a proposed last take point in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 1; MR 1 Federal 508H (API 30-
025-55517) well to be horizontally with a proposed first take point in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of
Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 1; MR 1 Federal
509H (API 30-025-55518) well with a proposed first take point in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of
Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit O) of Section 1; and MR 1
Federal 510H (API 30-025-55519) well to be horizontally drilled with a proposed first take point
in the NE/4 NE/4 (Unit A) of Section 1, and a proposed last take point in the SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P)
of Section 1. The producing area for the wells is expected to be orthodox. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells, the allocation of these costs as well as the
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. as operator
of the wells, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling said wells. The unit is located
approximately 25.5 miles east of Malaga, New Mexico.
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

Albuquerque NM 87102 12/12/2025 . .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 301227
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
1 9314 8699 0430 0143 4650 36 Cold Water Land Services I, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
316 Bailey Ave., Suite 104 Notice
Fort Worth TX 76107
2 9314 8699 0430 0143 4650 43  Highland Energy Texas Company $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
11886 Greenville Ave Notice
Dallas TX 75243
3 9314 £699 0430 0143 4650 50 Red-Hen Energy I Partners LP $1.90 $5.30 §2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 1175 Notice
Dallas TX 75225
4 9314 8699 0430 0143 4650 67 The Allar Company $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
PO Box 1567 Notice
Graham TX 76450
5 9314 8699 0430 0143 4650 74  Cornerstone Family Trust $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
PO Box 17656 Notice
Golden CO 80402
6 9314 8699 0430 0143 4650 81 Crownrock Minerals, L.P. $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
PO Box 51933 Notice
Midland TX 79710
7 9314 8699 0430 0143 4650 98  Strategic Energy Income Fund IV, LP $1.90 $5.30 £2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
1521 N. Cooper Street, Suite 400 Notice
Arlington TX 76011
8 9314 8699 0430 0143 4651 04  Oxy USA Inc. $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 Notice
Houston TX 77046
9 9314 8699 0430 0143 4651 11 Bureau of Land Management §5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
301 Dinosaur Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87508
10 0314 8699 0430 0143 4651 28  State of New Mexico $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 811
310 Old Santa Fe Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87501
11 9314 8699 0430 0143 4651 35 Echo Production, Inc. $5.30 §2.82 $0.00 83420.025810, 812
616 5th Street Notice
Graham TX 76450
Totals: $20.90 $58.30 §$31.02 $0.00
Grand Total: $110.22
List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
11
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Transaction Report Details - CertifiedPro.net
Firm Mail Book ID= 301227

Generated: 12/29/2025 10:45:33 AM

USPS Article Number Date Created Reference Number Name 1 City State Zip Mailing Status Service Options Mail Delivery Date

9314869904300143465135 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 812 Echo Production, Inc. Graham T® 76450 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-15 10:36 AM
9314869504300143465128 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 State of New Mexico Santa Fe NM 87501 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-16 7:40 AM
9314869904300143465111 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Bureau of Land Management SantaFe NM 87508 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-15 1:37 PM
5314869904300143465104 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Oxy USA Inc. Houston  TX 77045 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail

9314869904300143465098 2025-12-12 11-:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Strategic Energy Income Fund IV, LP Arlington  TX 76011 Forwarded Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail

9314869904300143465081 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Crownrock Minerals, L.P. Midland 1L 79710 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-17 2:49 PM
9314869904300143465074 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Cornerstone Family Trust Golden co 80402 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-2612:00 PM
9314869904300143465067 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  B3420.025810, 811 The Allar Company Graham  TX 76450 Dellvered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-16 10:22 AM
9314869904300143465050 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Red-Hen Energy | Partners LP Dallas T® 75225 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-16 3:17 FM
9314869904300143465043 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Highland Energy Texas Company Dallas T 75243 Undelivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail

9314869904300143465036 2025-12-12 11:09 AM  83420.025810, 811 Cold Water Land Services |, LLC Fort Warth TX 76107 Delivered Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail 2025-12-15 1:40 PM
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
December 17, 2025

and ending with the issue dated
December 17, 2025.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
17th day of December 2025.

UsrelodOL A

Business Manager

My commission expires
January 29, 2027
gal) STATE OF NEW MEXICO
NOTARY PUBLIC
GUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087526
COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/29/2027

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said publication
has been made.

. |EGALNOTICE .
December 17,2025 . . - .
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